March 21, 2023

LOS ANGELES FIRE DEPARTMENT

March 6, 2023 o o o -
BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS
FILE NO. 23-024

TO: Board of Fire Commissioners

FROM: l/& Kristin M. Crowley, Fire Chief

SUBJECT: WRITE-OFF OF UNCOLLECTIBLE LOS ANGELES FIRE DEPARTMENT
CERTIFIED UNIFIED PROGRAM AGENCY (CUPA) PERMIT FEES
FROM FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017 TO 2017-2018 (AUGUST 2016

THROUGH AUGUST 2017)
FINAL ACTION: Approved Approved w/Corrections _—_ Withdrawn
Denied Received & Filed Other

SUMMARY

Los Angeles Municipal Code Section 11.04 (Ch. 1, Art. 1) provides that any Board,
Commission, or Head of a Department may prepare a report setting forth findings
regarding the status of unpaid accounts. This report may then be submitted to the
Collections Board of Review for appropriate actions. Submitted for this write-off request
are 860 uncollected Certified Unified Program Agency (CUPA) fees billed in Fiscal
Years 2016-17 to 2017-18 (August 2016 through August 2017) amounting to
$522,596.73.

These invoices were processed following the Citywide Collection Guidelines. Invoices
totaling 658 originating in Fiscal Years 2016-2017 through 2017-2018 were referred for
additional collection efforts to the City’s contractor, Harris and Harris, and then were
referred for an additional six months with the City's secondary collection agency, Caine
and Weiner. These 658 invoices were subsequently deemed to be uncollectible and
were returned to the Department in September 2022. Invoices totaling 202 billed in
August 2016 to July 2017 had businesses that are no longer at the invoiced facilities;
therefore, business owners are difficult to locate.

In line with Citywide Collection Guidelines, the staff of Accounting Services determined
that the attached list of unpaid accounts amounting to $522,596.73 should be written
off.
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RECOMMENDATIONS

That the Board:
1. Authorize the Fire Chief to refer to the Collections Board of Review all pertinent

documentation regarding $522,596.73 in uncollectible accounts for write-off
authority.

2. Forward the attached letter and summary report to the Collections Board of Review
for consideration and approval.

FISCAL IMPACT

With the removal of these uncollectible accounts from the Department'’s outstanding
balance, the Department’s resources are more efficiently utilized on more recent
outstanding accounts. The write-off of these unpaid accounts shall not preclude the
City from collecting any sum that later proves to be collectible. Writing off these
accounts would be consistent with Generally Accepted Accounting Principles. This is
also consistent with existing City policy to reflect the accurate status of accounts in the
City’s financial statements so as not to overstate the revenue.

Board report prepared by Mario Pasaporte Il, Departmental Chief Accountant Il
Accounting Services Section, Administrative Services Bureau.

Attachments
¢ Attachment 1, Letter to Shane Min, Chair, Collections Board of Review,

Office of the Controller
o Attachment 2, Detailed Listing of Unpaid Accounts
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February 28, 2023

Shane Min, Chair
Collections Board of Review
Office of the Controller
Room 300, City Hall East
200 North Main Street

Los Angeles, CA 90012

Dear Mr. Min:
Write-Off of Uncollectible Los Angeles Fire Department

Charges for Certified Unified Program Agency (CUPA) Permit
Fees for Fiscal Years 2016-2017 to 2017-2018

Los Angeles Administrative Code, Chapter 11, Article 1, Section 5.182, provides that the Fire
Chief of the Los Angeles Fire Department (LAFD) shall review the status of unpaid accounts to
determine whether they are uncollectible. The Fire Chief shall refer those accounts
determined to be uncollectible to the Collections Board of Review in accordance with the Los
Angeles Municipal Code, Article 1, Section 11.04, for appropriate action.

The LAFD is the Certified Unified Program Agency (CUPA) for the City of Los Angeles. As a
CUPA, the LAFD manages six state programs that regulate the use, storage, handling and
disposal of hazardous materials and waste. Five of the programs are administered by the
LAFD. Through an agreement with the City of Los Angeles, the County of Los Angeles
performs the hazardous waste component of the unified program.

Pursuant to Los Angeles Municipal Code Section 57.120.6, a Unified Program Facility
(Consolidated) Permit fee invoice includes LAFD fees, Los Angeles County fees, and State
oversight charges. ‘Approximately 7,000 invoices are mailed annually to the owners of the
regulated businesses. After sixty days from the invoice date, a Penalty Notice with an
additional 50% penalty and a letter outlining the consequences of further delinquency is mailed
to the business owner. A delinquency letter is mailed to the property owner as well. Ninety
days after the original invoice, a Final Notice is generated and a Notice of Non-Compliance is
mailed to the business and property owners.

Submitted for this write-off request are 860 invoices, each valued less than $5,000, for
uncollected CUPA permit fees amounting to $522,596.73. Invoices totaling 658 originating in
Fiscal Years 2016-2017 to 2017-2018 were referred for additional collection efforts to the
City’s contractor, Harris and Harris, and then were referred for an additional six months with
the City’s secondary collection agency, Caine and Weiner. These 658 invoices were
subsequently deemed to be uncollectible and were returned to the Department in September
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2022. Invoices totaling 202 billed in August 2016 to July 2017 had businesses that are no
longer at the invoiced facilities; therefore, business owners are difficult to locate. All of the 860
invoices billed from August 2016 through August 2017 are now past the five-year statute of
limitations for uncollected CUPA permits fees.

It is recommended that the Collections Board of Review approve the write-off of $522,596.73
from 860 uncollected CUPA permit fee accounts for Fiscal Years 2016-2017 to 2017-2018,
each valued less than $5,000.

1. Los Angeles Administrative Code, Chapter 11, Article 1, Section 5.182, provides that the
Fire Chief of the LAFD shall review the status of unpaid accounts to determine whether
they are collectible. He shall refer those accounts determined to be uncollectible to the
Collections Board of Review in accordance with Section 5.182 of the Los Angeles
Administrative Code for appropriate action.

2. All of these accounts were billed following Citywide Collection Guidelines.. Invoices totaling
658 were referred for additional collection efforts to the City’s contractor, Harris and Harris,
and then were referred for an additional six months with the City’s secondary collection
agency, Caine and Weiner, for additional collection efforts. These accounts were
subsequently returned to the Los Angeles Fire Department (Department) as uncollectible.
Invoices totaling 202 had businesses that are no longer at the invoiced facilities. All of the
860 uncollected invoices are now past the five-year statute of limitations for uncollected

CUPA permit fees.

3. Writing off these accounts would be consistent with Generally Accepted Accounting
Principles. This is also consistent with existing City policy to reflect the accurate status of
accounts in the City’s financial statements and not overstate revenue.

4. The following write-off criteria per Citywide Collection Guidelines have been met:

The amounts are uncollectible;

The write-off will not prejudice the position of the City;

All reasonable collection efforts have been exhausted;

The debtor cannot be located or discharge of bankruptcy has occurred or difficult to
collect reasons; and

The applicable five-year statute of limitations for all 860 CUPA permit fee invoices for
collection of debt has expired. The write-off of these accounts shall not preclude the
City from collecting any sum that later proves to be collectible.

oo ow

®

If you require additional information, please contact Mario Pasaporte I, Departmental Chief
Accountant, Administrative Services Bureau, at (213) 574-6963.

Sincerely,

Z

KRISTIN M. CROWLEY
Fire Chief

Attachments
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LOS ANGELES FIRE DEPARTMENT

CERTIFIED UNIFIED PROGRAM AGENCY (CUPA) PERMIT FEES
BILLED FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017 and 2017-2018 - 202 TOTAL DETACHED (OUT OF BUSINESS) INVOICES FOR WRITE-OFF
DATA DATE AS OF 02/22/2023

2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017

INVOICE_NO

IN0254543
IN0254988
IN0255081
IN0255599
IN0255851
IN0255865
IN0255935
IN0255936
IN0256035
IN0256244
IN0256542
IN0256584
IN0256668
IN0256687
IN0256719
IN0256781
IN0256936
IN0257106
IN0257196
IN0257285
IN0257460
IN0257512
IN0257619
IN0257680
IN0257709
IN0257769
IN0257800
IN0257817
IN0257822
IN0257836
IN0257865
IN0258502
IN0258543
IN0258651
IN0258660
IN0258681
IN0258733
IN0258760
IN0258791
IN0258830
IN0258845
IN0258893
IN0258912
IN0258931
IN0259012
IN0259525
IN0259529
IN0259554
IN0259692
IN0259750
IN0259877
IN0259923
IN0260022
IN0260073
IN0260108
IN0260278
IN0260564
IN0260590
IN0260672
IN0260688
IN0260700
IN0260713
IN0260744
IN0260821
IN0260905
IN0260909
IN0261152
IN0261205
IN0261362
IN0261370
IN0261377
IN0261477
IN0261497
IN0261499

PRIOR_FACILITY_NAME

SPECIAL COATINGS & CHEMICALS
CHOTO TINAKORN BMW

FRANK MCLAIN & SONS

BEST MODERN AUTO CENTER
BIMMERS CLINIC

HOPE AUTO REPAIR

SERRANO'S TIRES & AUTO REPAIR CORP
JOSE GONZALO VILLALPANDO
METROPOLITAN STEVEDORE COMPANY
A & R AUTO DISMANTLERS

CROWN PLAZA

THE CLEANING CLUB

RADIATOR SHOP ON WHEELS

M.P TIRE INC

BRITISH & EUROPEAN CAR SERVICE INC
PERFECTION MUFFLER

SUNNESS AUTOMOTIVE

JACKSON'S LIMOUSINE SERVICE
ANGEL PLACE JEWELERS

BRANFORD AUTO WRECKING
WIGGAND AUTO BODY

DELCO TIRE CO

TERRY KEUM

BATTAMBANG AUTO REPAIR

TOYON LANDFILL GAS CONVERSION LLC
GASPER'S AUTO REPAIR

M-ARCO

BEST/REX CLEANERS

DT AUTO REPAIR CENTER INC

ELITE FOREIGN AUTOMOTIVE

ABE'S AUTO REPAIR CTR

SP CAR GUYS, LLC

WINDSOR GARDENS

YOUNG AUTO BODY & PAINT
EXCLUSIVE GERMAN AUTO REPAIR INC
SAM'S AUTO SERVICE CENTER

BERT CO GRAPHICS

CARLA ZAMORA

TEROGANESYAN, OGANES

RUBY'S AUTO REPAIR

COMMUNITY AUTO BODY INC

VICTOR GAMEZ

BASENET LLC - CUTTER AVIATION
5670 WILSHIRE BLDG

CALIFORNIA ORGANIC CLEANERS LL
ABSTRACT FIBERGLASS

TWO BROTHERS AUTO & BODY REPAIR
AUTO BODY WORKS

PABLO J CASTRO

MASON CLEANERS

F & R AUTO REPAIR

AMERIGAS PROPANE LP

ART MOLD DIE CASTING

JOY DRY CLEANERS

HECTOR FOREIGN CAR SHOP INC
RAY-KEN AUTO WORKS

KIM, WON YEE

FLORENCE TRANSMISSION

SIMPSON'S MORTUARY

LORENA'S AUTO & TIRE

NORTHROP GRUMAN- GROUNDWATER REMEDIATION

WABTEC, INC
ARMANDO SANTIAGO

MORALES CELL SERVICE AND MACHINE SHOP

ALLSTAR PAINT AND BODY
ANGEL GERONIMO

TAMPA AUTO REPAIR

MIDAS AUTO SERVICE

PHAT BOY COLLECTION

MIGUEL HERIBERTO SALAZAR
GLIDDEN PAINT #118

KMART CORPORATION
ADVANCED LUBE BRAKES & TUNE
ARB, INC.

ACCOUNT_NAME

ALAISTAIR MACDONALD
TAWEEKEAT TINAKORN

YI CHONG-TAE/YI CHONG SONG

YUNG H MO/ CHANG B HONG

JESUS R SERRANO-LOPEZ
JOSE GONZALO, OWNER
CRAIG KAPPE

PERMITS

DELTA MANAGEMENT

LA COUR, VINCENT
ERIC SUNNESS
ELLSWORTH JACKSON

AROCH, JACK

HENRIQUE ALEXANDER WIGGAND

TERRY KEUM
OUCH, PHAN

GASPARIAN, ARAKEL
PERMITS

410 GARAGE

ABRAHAM CHAKARIAN
SALVATORE MANZELLA
NURIT RUBER
PHRAESPRINUAN, RABIAP
KLAUS GEIER, PRESIDENT
SAM LEE

Mario Carrera
OGANES TEROGANESYAN
RAFAEL MARTINEZ

PERMITS- ROCKPOINT MGMT

ARA DARKJIAN
WOLCOTT, JASON
MARTIN RIOS

PATRICK KURKJIAN
ROBERT GARCIA

ESTRADA, EDGAR
JORGE DURAN
PERMITS

ROSELI, DORANTES

PERMITS

SANDRA POLIO
PERMITS

ALFRED BEDROSIAN

SEARS HOLDINGS
PERMITS

ACCOUNT_ID

AR0002162
‘AR0007068
AR0008484
‘AR0019840
AR0017971
AR0017696
AR0016398
AR0016422
AR0015018
AR0011729
AR0010365
AR0012422
AR0016249
AR0016897
AR0017958
AR0019734
AR0029689
AR0028782
AR0028558
AR0027372
AR0026167
AR0025812
AR0025132
AR0024793
AR0024632
‘AR0024240
AR0023858
‘AR0023705
AR0023744
AR0023551
AR0023222
AR0025651
AR0026213
AR0027431
AR0027529
‘AR0028444
AR0028995
'AR0068000
AR0029944
‘AR0024085
AR0059038
AR0059539
AR0057864
‘AR0058090
AR0059645
AR0057249
AR0057267
AR0057138
AR0030202
‘AR0066063
AR0057126
‘AR0057801
AR0059437
‘AR0062058
AR0062593
‘AR0060635
AR0061198
AR0061271
AR0062146
‘AR0062206
AR0061919
AR0061943
AR0061893
AR0062214
AR0062660
AR0062672
AR0063193
‘AR0062934
AR0062928
AR0061218
AR0062235
‘AR0062809
AR0063167
AR0063169

SITE_ADDRESS

7360 VARNA AVE

7052 RESEDA BLVD #A2
15631 VENTURA BLVD

2020 S WESTERN AV

18417 GAULT ST

1539 W MANCHESTER AVE
5657 YORK BLVD

1211 W ANAHEIM ST

P O BOX 547

12143 BRANFORD ST

PO BOX 7008

10905 W VENICE BLVD

1601 W CARSON ST

5502 AVALON BLVD

18066 VENTURA BLVD

301 E FLORENCE

10040 CANOGA AV UN A
5917 S WEST BLVD

707 S BROADWAY ST # 310
12276 BRANFORD ST

PO BOX 43634

17554 VENTURA BLVD # C
150 S BIMINI PLACE

716 N ALVARADO ST UN G
5050 N MT HOLLYWOOD DR
9450 VAN NUYS BLVD STE 6-7
2726 1/2 WHITTIER BLVD
720 N HIGHLAND AVE

410 W COLLEGE ST

9787 GLENOAKS BLVD
10243 TOPANGA CANYON BLVD UN A
1204 N GAFFEY ST#A
13000 VICTORY BLVD

7646 SEPULVEDA BLUN G
7121 CANOGA AVENUE
3100 W FLORENCE AV

P.0. BOX 3067

6726 RESEDA BLVD

1849 W GAGE AVE

20146 SATICOY ST UN B-4
7251 VARNA AVE

9027 N SAN FERNANDO RD
16644 ROSCOE BLVD

5670 WILSHIRE BLVD

4833 LAUREL CANYON BLVD
7022 CANBY AVE # D

1933 W SLAUSON AVE
19733 SHERMAN WY

615 N FLINT AVE

20535 DEVONSHIRE ST
9700 S FIGUEROA ST # A

P.O BOX 1187

11872 SHELDON ST

13947 W FOOTHILL BL UN 110
5410 S NORMANDIE AVE
7028 CANBY AVE

1246 N VINE ST

6840 CRENSHAW BLVD
5138 S BROADWAY

1233 S LORENA ST

101 CONTINENTAL BLVD, MS:D12/XE6D21
7900 NELSON ROAD

10967 VENICE BLVD

4815 S FIGUEROA ST

7139 FOOTHILL BLVD UNITS C-D
2036 BEVERLY BLVD

19041 PARTHENIA ST UNIT 1
4300 TBC WAY

728 SHILL ST STE 1005
20118 SHERMAN WY UN B
4000 BERTHA LAMME DR, PERMITS DEPT
3333 BEVERLY ROAD, B5-348A
6820 LANKERSHIM BLVD
777 W 190TH ST
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NORTH HOLLYWOOD
RESEDA
ENCINO

LOS ANGELES
RESEDA

LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
WILMINGTON
WILMINGTON
SUN VALLEY
BEVERLY HILLS
LOS ANGELES
TORRANCE
LOS ANGELES
ENCINO

LOS ANGELES
CHATSWORTH
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
SUN VALLEY
LOS ANGELES
ENCINO

LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
PANORAMA CITY
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
SUN VALLEY
CHATSWORTH
SAN PEDRO

N HOLLYWOOD
VAN NUYS
CANOGA PARK
LOS ANGELES
CERRITOS
RESEDA

LOS ANGELES
WINNETKA
NORTH HOLLYWOOD
SUN VALLEY
VAN NUYS
LOS ANGELES
N HOLLYWOOD
RESEDA

LOS ANGELES
CANOGA PARK
WILMINGTON
CHATSWORTH
LOS ANGELES
SUN VALLEY
SUN VALLEY
SYLMAR

LOS ANGELES
RESEDA

LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
ELSEGUNDO
PANORAMA CITY
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
TUJUNGA

LOS ANGELES
NORTHRIDGE

PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL

LOS ANGELES
CANOGA PARK
CRANBERRY TWP
HOFFMAN ESTATES
N HOLLYWOOD
GARDENA

91605
91335
91436
90018
91335
90047
90042
90744
90744
91352
90212
90034
90501
90011
91316
90003
91311
90043
90014
91352

90043-0634

91316
90004
90026
90027
91402
90023
90038
90012
91352
91311
90731
91606
91406
91303
90043
90703

91335-5339

90047
91306
91605
91352
91406
90036
91607
91335
90062
91306
90744
91311
90003
91352
91352
91342
90037
91335
90038
90043
90037
90023
90245
91402
90034
90037
91042
90057
91324

33410-4281

90014
91306
16066
60179
91605
90248

INVOICE_D
ATE

8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016

CITY_PRINCIPAL

1,246.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
325.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
583.00
292.00

1,205.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
880.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
583.00
292.00
617.00
292.00
583.00
292.00
583.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00

292.00

292.00
292.00
292.00
583.00
292.00
292.00
1,038.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
583.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
880.00
292.00
292.00

CITY_PENALTY PRIM_ASSIGNED PRIM_RETURNE

VBBV DDDLDLDDDBBDBDVBVLLLLLLLLLLLLBLDBLVLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLVLVLLLOBLLLON

623.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00

146.00
162.50
146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
291.50
146.00
602.50
146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
440.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
291.50
146.00
308.50
146.00
291.50
146.00
291.50
146.00

146.00
146.00
291.50
146.00
173.86
146.00
146.00
146.00
291.50
146.00
146.00
519.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
291.50
146.00
146.00
146.00
440.00
146.00
146.00

_DATE

6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017

D_DATE

5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
7/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018

PRIM_RETURNED_DESP

ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION



2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018

INVOICE_NO

IN0261514
IN0261542
IN0261544
IN0261562
IN0261598
IN0261605
IN0261628
IN0261668
IN0261674
IN0261676
IN0261739
IN0261748
IN0261751
IN0261807
IN0261824
IN0261952
IN0262054
IN0262077
IN0262188
IN0262225
IN0262385
IN0262396
IN0262601
IN0262615
IN0262636
IN0262858
IN0262859
IN0262908
IN0262920
IN0262966
IN0263052
IN0263211
IN0263801
IN0263827
IN0263835
IN0263862
IN0263931
IN0263979
IN0264331
IN0264610
IN0264792
IN0265111
IN0265922
IN0266006
IN0266171
IN0266224
IN0266416
IN0266476
IN0266679
IN0266687
IN0266690
IN0266715
IN0266717
IN0266725
IN0266751
IN0266755
IN0266760
IN0266901
IN0267080
IN0267101
IN0267175
IN0267196
IN0267271
IN0267506
IN0267571
IN0267604
IN0267616
IN0267726
IN0267828
IN0267853
IN0267888
IN0267978
IN0268106
IN0268131
IN0268145
IN0268373
IN0268388
IN0268418
IN0268468

PRIOR_FACILITY_NAME

SAN PEDRO AUTO WORKS
SIERRA TRANSMASTER
GEORGE'S AUTOBODY
GIOVANI'S COLLISION

TIRES PLUS

FERNANDO GARCIA GARIBAY
LEO RODRIGUEZ

JOSEPH DERARANESIAN/GHAZI ABDULHAMEED

EXCELL CLEANERS

KARO GRIGORIAN, EDWIN SAFARI, NORIK AZIZIAN

JESS AUTO SALES, INC.

UNITED AUTO REPAIR

HARY'S AUTO REPAIR

ALBERTO RAMIREZ

ASJ MANAGEMENT, LLC

EXCEL METALS

GEOVANNI'S AUTO BODY

J&M CORES WHOLESALE

JESSICA OLIVA

AVALON AUTO REPAIR & SERVICE
PERFORMANCE NAPA AUTO CARE
LUCAS AUTO

HAIG POGOSYAN

AKOP DZULAKYAN

FLEX AUTO BODY & REPAIR

A & A SMOG CHECK

BEST BUY TIRE CENTER
GUARDADO CRUZ, LORENZO
MASCOT ACQUISITION

GREY STUDIO

POPE PLASTICS INC

MIKE'S RADIATOR WAREHOUSE #2
MANUEL FLORES

WESTWOOD NATIONAL CLEANERS
CHOTO TINAKORN BMW

FRANK MCLAIN & SONS
EDWARD'S JEWELRY

SERRANO'S TIRES & AUTO REPAIR CORP
THE CLEANING CLUB

NISSAN OF VAN NUYS

CORSICAN FURNITURE

CROWN PLAZA

HOPE AUTO REPAIR

BEST MODERN AUTO CENTER
INFINITI OF VAN NUYS

NEW TECH AUTO BODY

ABE'S AUTO REPAIR CTR
BRANFORD AUTO WRECKING
EXCLUSIVE GERMAN AUTO REPAIR INC
CARLA ZAMORA

JACKSON'S LIMOUSINE SERVICE
SUNNESS AUTOMOTIVE

UNIFIED LTD PAN AMERICAN BANANA
ANGEL PLACE JEWELERS
ROBERTSON CAR WASH

M.P TIRE INC

BIMMERS CLINIC

TOYON LANDFILL GAS CONVERSION LLC
MURRE CLEANERS

RUBY'S AUTO REPAIR

GASPER'S AUTO REPAIR

SP CAR GUYS, LLC

PABLO J CASTRO

BATTAMBANG AUTO REPAIR
WINDSOR GARDENS

BEST CAR TOWING, INC.

TERRY KEUM

ECOLOGY AUTO PARTS, INC
YOUNG AUTO BODY & PAINT
ETERNITY JEWELRY CORP

EDK AUTO REPAIR

H G AUTO SERVICE

TRI GENTS INVESTMENTS INC
PERFECTION MUFFLER

JC FUMIGATION, INC

ABSTRACT FIBERGLASS

HECTOR FOREIGN CAR SHOP INC
VIEW PARK AUTOMOTIVE

TWO BROTHERS AUTO & BODY REPAIR

ACCOUNT_NAME

FERNANDO GARCIA
GERBER ALVAREZ
WANES, JOHN
PERMITS

FERNANDO GARCIA

JESS AUTO SALES, INC.
PERMITS

ZHOTA TERTERYAN
ALBERTO RAMIREZ

JON RAD

JESUS ORNELAS
JESSICA OLIVA
FARIBA GEIVMAID

PERMITS

ALEJO CAMARENA
SARKIS KHANDZHYAN
SERGIO RIVERA

MATT KNOX

JOSE A RUELAS CORTES
MANUEL FLORES

TAWEEKEAT TINAKORN

JESUS R SERRANO-LOPEZ
PERMITS

DELTA MANAGEMENT

YUNG H MO/ CHANG B HONG
YI CHONG-TAE/YI CHONG SONG
RONALDO LAZO

ABRAHAM CHAKARIAN
AROCH, JACK

KLAUS GEIER, PRESIDENT
Mario Carrera
ELLSWORTH JACKSON
ERIC SUNNESS

DEL TORO, JOSE M

ATLINC

LEE, MIN
RAFAEL MARTINEZ
GASPARIAN, ARAKEL
SALVATORE MANZELLA

OUCH, PHAN
NURIT RUBER
LARA ABRAAMYAN
TERRY KEUM

PHRAESPRINUAN, RABIAP
SIMON BABIKIAN

CARY HOA
STEVEN STONE
LA COUR, VINCENT

WOLCOTT, JASON

JORGE DURAN

FRANCISCO SAMUEL ESPINOZA
MARTIN RIOS

ACCOUNT_ID

‘AR0063886
AR0063639
AR0064253
AR0065279
‘AR0064289
AR0065052
‘AR0063908
AR0064784
AR0064778
AR0063628
AR0065419
AR0063840
‘AR0063885
AR0065700
AR0065692
AR0063448
AR0064751
AR0064044
AR0065146
AR0065176
‘AR0064530
AR0063416
AR0063484
AR0063772
AR0063501
AR0064709
AR0064710
AR0063773
AR0064510
AR0064132
AR0063382
AR0065620
‘AR0004975
AR0006437
‘AR0007068
AR0008484
AR0014011
AR0016398
AR0012422
AR0001315
AR0011366
AR0010365
AR0017696
AR0019840
‘AR0018580
AR0016955
AR0023222
AR0027372
AR0027529
AR0068000
AR0028782
AR0029689
AR0027352
AR0028558
AR0017613
AR0016897
AR0017971
AR0024632
AR0023617
AAR0024085
‘AR0024240
AR0025651
‘AR0030202
AR0024793
AR0026213
AR0027626
AR0025132
AR0020761
AR0027431
AR0029926
AR0023781
AR0018123
‘AR0018072
AR0019734
AR0018528
AR0057249
AR0062593
AR0062263
AR0057267

SITE_ADDRESS

742 CHANNEL ST

6129 VINELAND AVE

7239 WOODLEY AVE

11175 S CENTRAL AVE
5180 W FOUNTAIN AVE
637 W BATTERY ST

1431 W ADAMS ST

8220 FOOTHILL BLVD UN 7
7155 LINDLEY AVE

840 WESTERN AVE

1233 W WASHINGTON BLVD
8916 ELLIS AVE

11338 BURBANK BLVD #B
1737 E SLAUSON AVE
12450 BURBANK BLVD
2132 VIOLET ST

14637 BESSEMER ST # C
3101 E 11THST

628 E FLORENCE

1058 N AVALON BLVD # B
621 E THOUSAND OAKS BLVD
14155 OXNARD ST

4120 FOUNTAIN AVE

7001 FOOTHILL BLVD
15705 SATICOY ST

647 SAN FERNANDO RD # D
647 SAN FERNANDO RD # H
6625 8TH AVE UN A

9600 LURLINE AVE

629 S CLARENCE ST

9134 INDEPENDENCE AVE
6625 8TH AVE # A

6224 S FIGUEROA STREET
10835 W NATIONAL BLVD
7052 RESEDA BLVD #A2
15631 VENTURA BLVD

707 S BROADWAY #808
5657 YORK BLVD

10905 W VENICE BLVD
5425 VAN NUYS BLVD

2437 E 24TH ST

PO BOX 7008

1539 W MANCHESTER AVE
2020 S WESTERN AV

5455 VAN NUYS BLVD

3436 SAN FERNANDO RD
10243 TOPANGA CANYON BLVD UN A
12276 BRANFORD ST

7121 CANOGA AVENUE
6726 RESEDA BLVD

5917 S WEST BLVD

10040 CANOGA AV UN A
1601 E OLYMPIC BLVD STE 111
707 S BROADWAY ST # 310
2448 JUPITER DR

5502 AVALON BLVD

18417 GAULT ST

5050 N MT HOLLYWOOD DR
12138 MAGNOLIA BL
20146 SATICOY ST UN B-4
9450 VAN NUYS BLVD STE 6-7
1204 N GAFFEY ST# A

615 N FLINT AVE

716 N ALVARADO ST UN G
13000 VICTORY BLVD
11332 COVELLO ST

150 S BIMINI PLACE

14150 VINE PLACE

7646 SEPULVEDA BLUN G
640 HILL ST SU 748

5101 S NORMANDIE AV
2001 N BROADWAY SU B
P.O BOX 778

301 E FLORENCE

5840 S WESTERN AVE

7022 CANBY AVE # D

5410 S NORMANDIE AVE
4268 S CRENSHAW BLVD
1933 W SLAUSON AVE

Page20f3

SAN PEDRO
NORTH HOLLYWOOD
VAN NUYS

LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
SAN PEDRO
LOS ANGELES
SUNLAND
RESEDA

LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
N HOLLYWOOD
LOS ANGELES
N HOLLYWOOD
LOS ANGELES
VAN NUYS

LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
WILMINGTON
THOUSAND OAKS
VAN NUYS

LOS ANGELES
TUJUNGA

VAN NUYS

SAN FERNANDO
SAN FERNANDO
LOS ANGELES
CHATSWORTH
LOS ANGELES
CHATSWORTH
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
RESEDA
ENCINO

LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
VAN NUYS

LOS ANGELES
BEVERLY HILLS
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
VAN NUYS

LOS ANGELES
CHATSWORTH
SUN VALLEY
CANOGA PARK
RESEDA

LOS ANGELES
CHATSWORTH
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
RESEDA

LOS ANGELES
NORTH HOLLYWOOD
WINNETKA
PANORAMA CITY
SAN PEDRO
WILMINGTON
LOS ANGELES
N HOLLYWOOD
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
CERRITOS

VAN NUYS

LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
HUNTINGTON BEACH
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
RESEDA

LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES

90731
91606
91406
90059
90029
90731
90007
91040-2808
91335
90029
90007
90034
91601
90058
91605
90021
91411
90023
90001
90744
91360
91401
90029
91402
91406
91340
91340
90043
91311
90023
91311
90043
90003
90064
91335
91436
90014
90042
90034
91401
90058
90212
90047
90018
91401
90065
91311
91352
91303
91335-5339
90043
91311
90021
90014
90046
90011
91335
90024
91607
91306
91402
90731
90744
90026
91606
91352
90004
90703
91406
90014
90037
90031
92648
90003
90047
91335
90037
90008-2535
90062

INVOICE_D
ATE

8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
s
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017

CITY_PRINCIPAL

VBB BDDDDLDDDBDBBBDBVBLLLLLLLLDBDBDBLBDBVLLLLLLLLLLLLLLVLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLOL®N

292.00
292.00
583.00
583.00
292.00
583.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
583.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
583.00

292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
292.00
880.00
298.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
1,441.00
696.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
1,796.00
696.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
1,796.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
696.00
1,441.00
349.00

349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
696.00
696.00
349.00
349.00

CITY_PENALTY PRIM_ASSIGNED PRIM_RETURNE

VBB DBDDDDLDLLDBDBBBVBVBLLLLLLLLDBBDBLBDBVBVLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLOO®N

146.00
146.00
291.50
291.50
146.00
291.50
146.00
146.00
146.00
291.50
146.00
146.00
146.00

146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
291.50
146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
440.00

174.50
174.50
174.50
174.50
174.50

174.50
720.50
348.00
174.50
174.50
174.50
898.00
348.00
174.50
174.50
174.50
174.50
174.50
174.50
174.50
174.50
174.50
174.50
174.50
898.00
174.50
174.50
174.50
174.50
174.50
174.50
174.50
174.50
348.00
720.50
174.50
174.50
174.50
174.50
174.50
174.50
174.50
348.00
348.00
174.50
174.50

_DATE

6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
6/26/2017
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
6/26/2017
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
6/26/2017
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
6/26/2017
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
6/26/2017
3/14/2018
6/26/2017
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
6/26/2017
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018

D_DATE

5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
5/1/2018
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
5/1/2018
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
5/1/2018
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
5/1/2018
1/1/2019
5/1/2018
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
5/1/2018
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019

PRIM_RETURNED_DESP

ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
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Number of Invoices:

2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018

INVOICE_NO

IN0268483
IN0268560
IN0268563
IN0268573
IN0268624
IN0268683
IN0268723
IN0269042
IN0269146
IN0269222
IN0269310
IN0269314
IN0269493
IN0269887
IN0269917
IN0269933
IN0269955
IN0269964
IN0270146
IN0270254
IN0270324
IN0270341
IN0270464
IN0270476
IN0270498
IN0270516
IN0270531
IN0270560
IN0270592
IN0270594
IN0270627
IN0270643
IN0270653
IN0270727
IN0270853
IN0271092
IN0271329
IN0271357
IN0271358
IN0271447
IN0271507
IN0271709
IN0272142
IN0272383
IN0272393
IN0272406
IN0272430
IN0272442
IN0272604
202

PRIOR_FACILITY_NAME

VICTOR GAMEZ

ARMANDO SANTIAGO

KAREN SHANGELYAN

ENCINO HIGH PERFORMANCE & DYNO TUNING
ANGEL GERONIMO
YOUSEFZADEH, SASHA

AUTO PARTS FOR LESS

MORALES CELL SERVICE AND MACHINE SHOP
5670 WILSHIRE BLDG
COMMUNITY AUTO BODY INC

FINE LINE DEVELOPMENT CO, INC
AMERICAN TOWER CORPORATION
WABTEC, INC

FLORENCE TRANSMISSION

SET A PART AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
NORTHROP GRUMAN- GROUNDWATER REMEDIATION
JOY DRY CLEANERS

CARQUEST AUTO PARTS

F & R AUTO REPAIR

AMERIGAS PROPANE LP

MIRI MANUFACTURING

BASENET LLC - CUTTER AVIATION
SAN PEDRO AUTO WORKS

ALEX'S PERFORMANCE AUTO CARE
SIERRA TRANSMASTER

GIOVANI'S COLLISION

ADVANCED LUBE BRAKES & TUNE
TIRES PLUS

KARTEK COLLISION CENTER INC
LEO RODRIGUEZ

EXCELL CLEANERS

DIRECT COLLISION LLC

MP AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES, INC
JESS AUTO SALES, INC.

JESSICA OLIVA

PPG PAINTS

GEOVANNI'S AUTO BODY

A & A SMOG CHECK

BEST BUY TIRE CENTER

AUTO MODE

GREY STUDIO

ANK METAL RECYCLING

COCO's #224

FLEX AUTO BODY & REPAIR
HARRY'S DRY CLEANERS

MAN HUNG KIM

MASON CLEANERS

HARY'S AUTO REPAIR

MIKE'S RADIATOR WAREHOUSE #2

ACCOUNT_NAME

KAREN SHANGELYAN
BRIDGETTE STRIZAK

SANDRA POLIO
PERMITS- ROCKPOINT MGMT

ROSELI, DORANTES
HABIB MANOUCHEHRI

EDGAR ESTRADA

ROBERT GARCIA

FERNANDO GARCIA
PERMITS

GERBER ALVAREZ
PERMITS

PERMITS

MARSHALL PATTISON
JESS AUTO SALES, INC.
JESSICA OLIVA
KENNETH STEINMILLER
JON RAD

SARKIS KHANDZHYAN
SERGIO RIVERA

BRIAN KOSSOF
ALEJO CAMARENA
MAN HUNG KIM
PATRICK KURKJIAN

ZHOTA TERTERYAN
JOSE A RUELAS CORTES

ACCOUNT_ID

AR0059539
AR0061893
‘AR0060843
AR0067383
AR0062672
AR0059451
AR0066554
AR0062214
‘AR0058090
AR0059038
AR0062139
AR0062148
AR0061943
AR0061271
‘AR0060383
AR0061919
‘AR0062058
AR0060070
AR0057126
AR0057801
AR0061549
AR0057864
‘AR0063886
AR0065184
AR0063639
AR0065279
AR0063167
AR0064289
‘AR0068020
AR0063908
AR0064778
AR0064815
AR0064319
AR0065419
AR0065146
AR0065415
AR0064751
AR0064709
AR0064710
AR0064340
AR0064132
AR0063541
AR0066315
AR0063501
AR0064714
AR0064203
AR0066063
AR0063885
AR0065620

SITE_ADDRESS

9027 N SAN FERNANDO RD
10967 VENICE BLVD

7444 RESEDA BLVD # L
17964 VENTURA BL

2036 BEVERLY BLVD

20104 SATICOY ST

11134 TUXFORD ST

4815 S FIGUEROA ST

5670 WILSHIRE BLVD

7251 VARNA AVE

9811 OWENSMOUTH AVE UN 2
PO BOX 63604

7900 NELSON ROAD

6840 CRENSHAW BLVD
15237 SHERMAN WAY

101 CONTINENTAL BLVD, MS:D12/XE6D21

13947 W FOOTHILL BL UN 110
10452 MAGNOLIA BLVD
9700 S FIGUEROA ST # A
P.0 BOX 1187

640 S HILL ST #850

16644 ROSCOE BLVD

742 CHANNEL ST

7660 FOOTHILL BLVD # A
6129 VINELAND AVE

11175 S CENTRAL AVE
6820 LANKERSHIM BLVD
5180 W FOUNTAIN AVE
7100 LAUREL CANYON BLVD BLDG B
1431 W ADAMS ST

7155 LINDLEY AVE

2320 W VERNON AVE

8603 RESEDA

1233 W WASHINGTON BLVD
628 E FLORENCE

400 BERTHA LAMME DR
14637 BESSEMER ST # C
647 SAN FERNANDO RD # D
647 SAN FERNANDO RD # H
5701 E YORK BLVD

629 S CLARENCE ST

8832 BRADLEY AVENUE
120 CHULA VISTA

15705 SATICOY ST

5069 W PICO BLVD

3355 W OLYMPIC BLVD
20535 DEVONSHIRE ST
11338 BURBANK BLVD #B
6625 8TH AVE # A
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SUN VALLEY

LOS ANGELES
RESEDA

ENCINO

LOS ANGELES
WINNETKA

SUN VALLEY

LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
NORTH HOLLYWOOD
CHATSWORTH
PHOENIX
PANORAMA CITY
LOS ANGELES
VAN NUYS
ELSEGUNDO
SYLMAR

N HOLLYWOOD
LOS ANGELES
SUN VALLEY

LOS ANGELES
VAN NUYS

SAN PEDRO
TUJUNGA
NORTH HOLLYWOOD
LOS ANGELES

N HOLLYWOOD
LOS ANGELES
HOLLYWOOD
LOS ANGELES
RESEDA

LOS ANGELES
NORTHRIDGE
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
CRANBERRY TOWNSHIP
VAN NUYS

SAN FERNANDO
SAN FERNANDO
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
SUN VALLEY
HOLLYWOOD PARK
VAN NUYS

LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
CHATSWORTH

N HOLLYWOOD
LOS ANGELES

91352
90034
91335
91316
90057
91306
91352
90037
90036
91605
91311
85082
91402
90043
91405
90245
91342
91601
90003
91352
90014
91406
90731
91042
91606
90059
91605
90029
91605
90007
91335
90008
91324
90007
90001
16066
91411
91340
91340
90042
90023
91352
78232
91406
90019
90019
91311
91601
90043

INVOICE_D
ATE

7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017

CITY_PRINCIPAL

B[P DDV DDVDVBBBBVBVBLVLLLLLLLLBBLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLOLLOLL®L

696.00
349.00
349.00
696.00
349.00
696.00
349.00
349.00

1,094.00
349.00
349.00
349.00

1,239.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
696.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
696.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
696.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
349.00

CITY_PENALTY PRIM_ASSIGNED PRIM_RETURNE PRIM_RETURNED_DESP

_DATE

3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
6/26/2017
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
6/26/2017
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
6/26/2017
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
6/26/2017
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
6/26/2017
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018

D_DATE

1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION

6/20/2018 CANCELLED BY CLIENT REQUEST

1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
5/1/2018 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
5/1/2018 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
5/1/2018 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
5/1/2018 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
5/1/2018 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION



ws ANGELES FIRE DEPARTMENT

AGENCY (CUPA) PERMIT

TOTAL

mm nm AS OF02/22/2023

20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017

NO

IN0254280

IN0257944.
IN0258022
IN0258053
IN0258093
IN0258138

FACILITY_ID

FA0000116

FA0025384

FACILITY_NAME
STORE FIXTURE BY ALEX POLLAK

HANE HARDWARE

STANFORD THEATER FILM LAB.
A-1BODY WORKS INC

VICTORY VETERINARY CENTER

CBRITE METAL FINISHING

PRIME RENTALS LLC / PRO VALUE PROPE
SPRAYLAT CORP

PENROSE SF. LLC

RUBENS PACESETTER pmnms ©

ICON INTERNATIONAL IN(

ALPHA BLUEPRINT CO

AUTOTECH

V &F MANUFACTURING

PELAYO'S AUTO SERVICE

SOUTHEND JANITORIAL

EXCEL CLEANERS.

RAINBOW NURSERY.

‘GOLDEN STATE TOOL & DIE

MAC STEEL USA.

B.&SFOOD PRODUCTS INC

‘GEMINI SECURITY.

HOLLYWOOD BURBANK AIRPORT MAINTENANCE FACILITY
CASEY'S CYCLE REPAIR

‘GEORGE'S HARDWARE &GARDEN suppLY
HONDA OF NORTH HOLLY

FIRESTONE COMPLETE AUYO CARE #18406
DUTCH MASTER AUTO REPAIR

DANNY'S ORNAMENTAL IRON SHOP
MARLENE'S MUFFLER SHOP

WESTERN AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSIONS
PERFECT ENGINE INC

ARROW THOMPSON METALS INC
ABEL'S GARAGE

HISTAR AUTO CENTER

'SNOW WHITE CLEANERS.

JAYCO TRANSMISSION CO

MATOLA MOTIVE

AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS.

THE ORIGINAL HANGER'S CLEANERS

RV AUTO REPAI

CHT SIGN PAINTERS

TRIPLE G GRIND & ROLL CO

VELVETONE CLEANERS

C.CAUTO SERVICE

ST. VINCENT MEDICAL CENTER

/ONS #2031

SHERMAN KIM AUTO BODY/REPAIR/TIRE
ALPINE RESTAURANT EcuwMENT

VENK MANUFACTURI

ANIBAL CERDAS szms

PAULS GOLDEN nwmsw AUTO BODY

<

RICK'S AUTOMOTIVE SERVI
JIMENEZ AUTO ELECTRIC
BUERGE CHRYSLER / JEEP.
POLO'S AUTO BODY AND PAINT
SAM'S AUTO REPAII

'SALAZAR FOREIGN CAR SERVICE
BMW CLINICINC

ASIA AUTO COLLISION

KRUSE META!

ULTIMATE DRY CLEANERS
VICTOR TRANSMISSION

SERRANO'S TIRE & AUTO REPAIR #1
LOS FELIZ INDEPENDENT AUTO SERVICE
CZ STAR JEWELRY

LE UNIQUE

AKDESIGNS

CARTEKK

WEST VALLEY CLEANERS.

PAT'S AUTO CLINIC

MOG CITY

BEVERLY AUTO REPAIR CENTER
MONICA'S CLEANER

EARL'S AUTOMOTIVE & AIR CONDITIONIN
LEE'S AUTO & MUFFLER

J&J AUTO SPECIALIST

NATURE'S DESIGN. INC

TRANS. AUTD csz

AMERICAN

CHUBBY'S AUTDMOTWE

TED & JERRY'S AUTO DISMANTLE
CHOI'S TRANSMISSION CENTER
G&R AUTO

ALEN'S AUTOMOBILE

LONDON AUTO CAR CARI

SPORTS IMPORTS AUTO REPAIR
CANALES AUTO wzvm &SALES
UNITED TRANSMIS

KAY AUTOMOTIVE DISW\BUTDRS
MM LOPEZ ENERGY LLC

BISHOP'S IRON WORKS

‘GENERAL AUTO SERVICE

THOMAS AUTO REPAIR

“THE TUNE UP. OIL CHANGE. BRAKE AND SMOG DEPOT
SFAUTO REPAIR

NORTHRIDGE AUTO WRECKING
‘GARYS AUTO BODY

UNION BODY SHOP
TECHNICENTRO

DAISY FRESH CLEANERS

QUINO'S BODY SHOP

ES.E. AUTO WRECKING
ARMANDO'S rumm»zz nmsnwe
TOLEDO TOWING SERVI

NICK'S AUTO BODY snov
SIGNATURE CLEANERS

MICKY'S INC

ROMAN'S BODY FRAME

INT_NAME

POLLAK. ALEX
HANE HARDWARE INC

STANFORD THEATER FILM LAB.

MARSH. 1 R

MAKKAR. FOUZY

C-BRITE METAL FINISHING. INC

PRIME RENTALS LLC / PRO VALUE
SPRAYLAT CORP

PENROSE SF. LLC

CAMPOS. RUBEN

BRANNEN. SCOTT

KM

GUSTAVO NAVA

LLAMAS. VICTOR

JOSE PELAYO

LEDAY. JOHN A

ARDA KALPAKCIAN

LIM. SOON

HIRSCHFELD. GUNTHER

MAC STEEL USA.

B.&SFOOD PRODUCTS. INC

ANNESE. JOSEPH

BURBANK GLENDALE PASADENA AIRPORT AUTHORITY
PATRICK J / STEPHEN M SMITH

OHARA. TSUYOSHI

SAFARI AUTO CORPORATION
BRIDGESTONE RETAIL OPERATIONS. LLC
JOHN BROERS

DIAZ

FLORES. RAULP.
WESTERN AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSIONS
PERFECT ENGINE INC

ARROW THOMPSON METALS INC
BARBOSA. ABELIR

ALEX GOLDENBERG /LEON RAINGOLD
JOSEPH GEOULA

JAVIER GOMEZ

VITALE. RENATO £
HOWARD THARPE/GORDON HEADRICK
GREGORY GIDEON

KIM. YOUNG DEUK.

CARLOS CUMMINS

PATRICK SOON-SHIONG IC 3.LLC

THE VONS COMPANIES. INC

SHERMAN KIM AUTO BODY/REPAIR/T
ALPINE RESTAURANT EQUIPMENT. LLC
VENK MANUFACTURING

SILVA

BABADUANIAN. BOGHOS

BENDERSKY

RICHARD m CUSTOM DESIGN
ROBERT

DAVID L mn/mmr CARUSO
FRANCISCO G VARGAS

STEARNS/KLEIN PROPERTIES
VICTOR M GARZ/
SERRANO'S TIRES & AUTO REPAIR CORP

CAR TEKK INC
WEST VALLEY CLEANERS.
2AP SALEM

EARLS AUTOMOTIVE & AIR CONDIT
NORROMMY, INC

JOSE VALENCIA

LEONG. CARLOS L

REFUGIO CORTES

ROOBEN MIRZAIANS

HERNANDEZ. JERRY

TED ISAGHOLIAN

JAMES CHOI

REY MONTOYA

ALEN MEGERDICHIAN

LONDON AUTO CAR CARE. INC.
JORGE A OCHOA/AMALIA AGUILAR
EDGAR CANALES

ADOLFO SANCHEZ

KARDISH, JONA

MM LOPEZ ENERGY LLC

MARISCAL, JOSE MANUEL
MOHSEN BAKHSHI

THOMAS AUTO REPAIR

“THE TUNE UP. OIL CHANGE. BRAKE AND SMOG DEPOT. INC
'SALVADOR FLORES

NORTHRIDGE AUTO WRECKING INC
HAMRICK, GARY

ARACELI GUTIEREZ

FUENTES, CARLOS JOSE

GEORGE, TERTERIAN

MANUEL QUINO U

ELIAS ESCALANTE

ARMANDO AMEZCU;

'SAMUEL AMEZQUITA & RICHARD MICHAEL MARTINEZ
NICK CAMACHO

SIGNATURE CLEANERS

MICHKY'S INC

CABRERA. ISAIAS

ACCOUNT_ID

AR0000107
AR0005052

AR0020570

Page10f6

SITE_ADDRI

8912 SEPULVEDA BLVD
508 £ FLORENCE AVE

1141 N SEWARD ST

719 N FIGUEROA ST

11739 W VICTORY BLVD
1213 W 253RD ST

16214 LINDBERGH ST

3465 S LA CIENEGA BLVD
11275 PENROSE ST

6809 S VICTORIA AVE

345 N BEACON ST

13344 VENTURA BLVD
1502 W ANAHEIM ST

5582 £ ALHAMBRA AVE
3457 N FLETCHER DR
11422 S BROADWAY ST
14900 BURBANK BLVD
1635 W FLORENCE AVE
7471 GREENBUSH AVE
2515 MISSION RD

1235 MYERS ST

7660 N SAN FERNANDO RD SU 1
7901 SAN FERNANDO RD
10249 N SAN FERNANDO RD
2060 S SAWTELLE BLVD
5626 TUIUNGA AVE

8760 VAN NUYS BLVD

9450 VAN NUYS BLVD #9
5308 W VENICE BLVD

2239 € 15TST

1807 5TH AVE

27215 SAN PEDRO ST
6880 N TROOST AVE

3029 E4TH ST

4478 W PICO BLVD

17701 VENTURA BLVD

814 N WILMINGTON BLVD
8656 RESEDA BLVD # 6.
1520 W PACIFIC COAST HWY
800 WASHINGTON BLVD
8554 1/2 SEPULVEDA BLVD.
5421 £ ALHAMBRA AVE
15174 RAYMER ST

3580 W 3RD

3516 W SLAUSON AVE
2222 W OCEAN VIEW AVE
23381 W MULHOLLAND DR

6031 N LANKERSHIM BLVD SU G
5085 W PICO BLVD

1806 N SICHEL ST

721 E WASHINGTON ST

9931 SAN FERNANDO RD UN 48
3921 W FOUNTAIN AVE
14960 W POLK ST

11084 TUXFORD ST

6020 W SANTA MONICA BLVD
3200 W VENICE BLVD # A
8505 FOOTHILL BLVD # B
2025 W FLORENCE AVE
4810 W SANTA MONICA BLVD
3000 W su\usoN AVE
951N MACLA

14650 W CALVEKT T
11950 LOPEZ CANYON RD
13015 W RAYMER ST
6723 RESEDA BLVD #B.
15165 MAIN ST

2340 W VENICE BLVD

638 E WASHINGTON BLVD
18955 PARTHENA ST
18531 EDDY 5

3357€ UNIDN PACIFIC AVE
7020 S BROADWAY

17220 SATICOY ST

1540 W ADAMS BLVD
5727 LONG BEACH AVE
4912 W JEFFERSON BLVD
3355 AVENUE 16 ST
41005 AVALON BLVD
11707 W VENTURA BLVD
7360 RESEDA BLVD # A
14207 OXNARD ST

NORTH HILLS.
LOS ANGELES

Los ANGELES
WILMINGTO!

NORTH HOLLVWOOD
HARBOR CITY
VANNUYS

LOS ANGELES

SUN VALLEY

LOS ANGELES

SAN PEDRO
SHERMAN OAKS
HARBOR CITY

LOS ANGELES

LOS ANGELES

LOS ANGELES
VANNUYS

SUN VALLEY
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
SUNLAND.

LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
SAN FERNANDO
VAN NUYS

NORTH HOLLYWOOD

LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
NORTHRIDGE
NORTHRIDGE
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
VAN NUYS
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
sTUDIO CITY
RESEDA

VANNUYS

8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016

8112016

CITY_PRINCIPAL

CITY_PENA

LTIES

146.00

SSIGNE w».
DDATE

06/26/17

06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17

RETURNE P

5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
6/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5112018
51112018
5112018
51112018
5112018
51112018
5112018
51112018
5112018
51112018
51112018
5112018
51112018
5112018
51112018
5112018
51112018
51112018
5112018
51112018
5112018
51112018
5112018
51112018
5112018
5112018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018

RETURN_DESP

ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION

ROUTINE CANCELLATION

- ASSIGNE
D_DATE

10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021

- RETURNE.
D_DATE

9/19/2022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
911912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
91912022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022

SEC_RETURNED_DESP

ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION

ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION



NO

FACILITY_ID  FACILITY_NAME ACCOUNT_ID  SITE_ADDR! 2 CITY_PRINCIPAL  CITY_PENALTIES PRI IGNE PRIM_RETURNE RETURN_DESP SEC_ASSIGNE SEC_RETURNE

X RETURNED_DESP.
DDATE D DATE D_DATE D_DATE

20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017
20162017

IN0258178
IN0258179
IN0258205.
IN0258214
IN0258252
IN0258281

IN0260958
IN0260972
IN0260991
IN0261014.
IN0261030
IN0261057
IN0261084.
IN0261094.
IN0261099
IN0261130
IN0261135.
IN0261151
IN0261154.
IN0261171

FA0025232

FA0017542
FA0031993
FA0037608
FA0013033
FA0019568
FA0011590
FA0038229
FA0034229
FA0031507
FA0009643
FAO036891

R &R MUFFLERS & RADIATOR SHOP
PURRFECT AUTO SERVICE #50
KRAFT TECH
CITIZEN COLLISION
A &S JEWELRY. INC.
OLD BANK DISTRICT
BRAKE LINING SALES
CROWN CLEANERS
NORTH HO[LVWOOD AUTO BODY & PAINTIN
ALLBRAKE &
LUNA'S RADIATORS & MUFFLERS. INC
LOR JEWELES
AMERICAN YRANSMISS\ON
LA. IMPORTS
JAPANESE AUTO CENTER
ABE & SONS
FAMILY AUTOMOTIVE
LINE 204
ARMSTRONG IRON WORKS
LUPE'S AUTO SALES & DISMANTLING
OAK TREE AUTO BODY
FRED'S CURB HARDWARE/TRUE VALUE
BRISTOL COLLISION CENTER
DIESEL PERFORMANCE SHOPS
TUFENKGI JEWELRY
ALLIED INDUSTRIES. INC
F&M MOTORSPORTS
N GOLD

‘GARBIS DJABOURIAN
MENDOZA BODY SHOP.

VR INC
A& P AUTO REPAIR

HOLLYWAY mEANEns ECHOPARK
TITO'S AUTO REP
SOUREN AUTO azcmc CENTER
HI JEWELRY.
MOM & SON CLEANER
NEW STAR JEWELRY.
ATET MOBILITY - 5 FWY/VAN NUYS OVLY - (USID11806)
STLOUIS BEARING CO INC
DAVID MERCEDEZ SERVICE
FRANK'S msmum RADIATORS
RAUL'S GARAG
MORRIS ssnvlcs
COLORNET PRESS
K.V, JEWELRY
YOUNG JIN LEE
WOODMART WINDOW COVERINGS
TIME WARNER W VALLEY HUB 4. CA-2507
PITTS PERFORMANCE
BELLAIRE DRY CLEANING
CIRCLE STAR MERCEDES
MINIWORLD. INC
CENTINELA CLEANERS.
SPORT CHALET #74.
KCENGINEERING.
E&APALLETINC
R AND A JAPANESE CAR SPECIALIST
HOLLYWOOD IMPORTS

LINE 204
JAVIER AUTO SERVICE

DIEGO'S COMPLETE AUTO CARE CENTER
‘GLIDDEN PAINT #389

HOARD'S MUFFLER C(

AMERICA AUTO REPAIR & TIRE SERVICE
MAX BALLOONS

NAPA AUTO PARTS ARLETA

KTLA

701 S HILLLLC
WEST COAST GP MOTORSPORTS, INC.
RJ FINANCIAL
EUROPEAN SELECT MOTORS INC
DUPLICATE
TIME WARNER W VALLEY. HUB 7 CA-2510
TIME WARNER W VALLEY HUB 5, CA-2508
MAX SPEED TRANSMISSION
ALLMATIC rRANsmlss\uN SERVICE
ARG AUTO ELECTRIC AND AUTO REPAIR
HERNANDEZ AUTO CARE
VM AUTO REPAIR
NEW 7-STAR AUTO BODY & REPAIR
TELE PACIFIC COMMUNICATIONS.

HM LTD

2

FIX CAR NOW WEST
WILLE A/C & HEATING CO

‘GARDA CASH LOGISTICS WEST

AA HOLLYWOOD MUFFLER & BRAKES
USA GENERAL AUTO REPAIR

HIMCO SECURITY PRODUCTS
POLMERI JEWELRY

PORTA BELLA DESIGN saums
PICTURE CAR WAREHOUSE

SG MOTORSPORTZ

LA. AUTO CARE

DELMAR CLEANERS

MIKES TRANSMISSION

HAMILTON AUTOMOTIVE INDUSTRIES
EAND G ENGINE REBUILDING

SUMO GLASS

PARTNERS TRUCK AUTO ELECTRIC REPAIR
QUALITY AUTO SERVIC

VENTURA SHELL # 135171

TANGO GOLD & SILVER ASSAYER
INTER STONE CORPORATION
LANDSBERG

ANDY AUTO BODY

KIM'S JEWELRY

50 CALTRACTOR SALES

‘GOLDEN REPAIR JEWELRY

‘SAFE WAY STEEL INC

U.S. TEXTILE PRINTING

CANOGA INDEPENDENT AUTO REPAIR
655 HOPE HOA

M DRY CLEANERS

SLOAN'S DRY CLEANERS.

E&) AUTO REPAIR

UILA JEWELRY

EUROPEAN COLISION CLINIC

RAUL'S AUTO BODY AND REPAIR. INC.
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS #8050

OSCAR NELSON GARCIA
HAND H VENTURE. INC
H.INC
CITIZEN COLLISION AUTO REPAIR
MARMENAK MKITARYAN/SARKIS SIMI
OLD FINANCIAL DISTRICT L.
BRAKE LINING SALES INC
YOON. HAE WON
SAEBAE. SY
ALLBRAKE. LLC
LUNA'S RADIATORS & MUFFLERS. |

ANTONIO VAZOUEZ GUERRERO
MATTHEW QUITTMAN

MANZANO. ABELARDO

ROBERT NEWTON ELLIS. I

LINE 204 LLC

ABNOOSE. VAHIK

RIVAS. GUADALUPE

SUSY ROBLES

VL. STEVE

PAVILLION PRODUCTS INC
HAMLIN. JOHN

HAGOP TUFENKIIAN

ALLIED ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
TARGA FLORIO INC

GEMDZHYAL KAREN
DIABOURIAN. GARBIS.

JAIME MENDOZA

HVRINC

CASILLAS. ANGEL
DIGNA & MUERTA. JOSE GUZMAN
JOSE EFRAIN TOBAR

BEDOYAN. SOUREN A

HONG. JONGWOON

CHRISTINA PARISH

SEOL KUM S00

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS. LLC
MACHALA. MICHAEL

FLORES. ARMANDO

IPOLITO. CAMACHO

CESAR GARCIA

MORRIS SERVICE

COLORNET PRESS

MIKAYELYAN. VAZGREN

LEE. YOUNG JIN

KINCAID & DECKER INC

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS OPERATING LLC
PITTS PERFORMANCE. INC
PAPAZYAN. ARUTVUN
SLOAN.

M\N\WORLD INC

GOLD DUST INT. TRADING. INC.
SPORT CHALET

DE LEON. MARIO

CORTEZ ESTATE LLC

SANTOS. RAFAEL
HOLLYWOOD IMPORTS AUTO REPAIR INC
UINE 204 LLC

GENUINE PARTS COM
TRIBUNE sRnADcAanG chPANv
701SHILLLC

WEST COAST GP MOTORSPORTS, INC.
ABALKHAD, RANDY

EUROPEAN SELECT MOTORS INC

DEEP GREEN NATION COLLISION INC.
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS OPERATING LLC
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS OPERATING LLC

US TELEPACIFIC CORP
OSHM LTD.

FIX CAR NOW INC

CORRALES, GUILLERMO

‘GARDA CASH LOGISTICS WEST INC
WINSTON DURAN

TRAN. HYUNH VAN

HIMCO SECURITY PRODUCTS
ISAHAK OCALAN

PORTA BELLA DESIGN SOURCES INC
PICTURE CAR WAREHOUSE. INC.
STEVE GARCIA

RIVA, ASAF

DELMAR HOLDING, INC

MK CLASSIC TRANSMISSION INC
HAMILTON, CURTIS A

LEON. ENRIQUE

ROSS. STEVEN

RONY BETANCOURT

CARLOS CUMMINS

MATTHEW VENTURE INC
TENENSAP. MAURICIO

INTER STONE CORPORATION

APD CALIFORNIA, LLC
MURADYAN. ANDRANIK ANDO
SEOK TAE KIM

50 CALTURF AND TRACTOR
RAFAEL SERRANO

'SAFE WAY STEEL INC

U.S. TEXTILE PRINTING INC

BRIAN SCHNEIDER

SECK GROUP. LLC

JULARIM

HUMBERTO & JOSE G CAMARENA
EZGAS AND MARKET. INC

ZADIK SERT

EUROPEAN caLus\oN cumc INC
KOH. MARIA CORAZO

THE SHERW\N—W\LLIAMS COMPANY

AR0020426
AR0020427
AR0067147
AR0020310
AR0020119

AR0063195
AR0061017

Page20f6

11232 VANOWEN ST #9
6059 W PICO BLVD
éélARROVOAVEIJNIYB
13245 LABREA

7125 OLIVE ST su zns

400S MAIN ST

2811 W SLAUSON AVE UN A
7773 W SUNSET BLVD

5625 N CAHUENGA BLVD.
6065 W MELROSE AVE
10677 SAN FERNANDO RD
412 W 6TH ST#505

9450 N VAN NUYS BLVD UNIT 1
5326 S BROADWAY

21609 SHERMAN WY

440'S PACIFIC AVE UN 1
21438 W \NGOMAR st

1034 N SEWARD §

407 NSAN FENNANDO RDHA
918 N SCHLEY AVE

1751 E SLAUSON AVE
4583 W MELROSE AVE
21316 SHERMAN WY

7750 N SEPULVEDA BLVD UN 1
608 S HILLST GL101

11333 VANOWEN ST
11797 W PICO BLVD

707 S BROADWAY ST # 1003
7285 HILLST UN 800

13352 VAN NUYS BLVD UN B
7125 OLIVE ST SU 414

12909 SAN FERNANDO RD UN €
1159 N ECHO PARK AVE

6400 S NORMANDIE AVE UNIT B,
11479 W BURBANK BLVD
404 W 7TH ST SU 722

7152 MELROSE AVE

6405 HILLST SU 460

13765 VAN NUYS BLVD

333 E HARRY BRIDGES BLVD
7527 RESEDA BLVD # A
9828 S SAN PEDRO ST

1345 TRUMAN ST #2 &3
7415 S WESTERN AVE

2223S FEDERAL AVE
712 S OLIVE STSU 609

706 S HILLST # 1060
15800 W STRATHERN ST
5505 1/2 MANTON AVE
7922 WOODLEY AVE
12643 W SHERMAN WY UN B
15201 OXNARD ST #A

8729 BRADLEY AVE

35115 CENTINELA AVE SUG
11801 W OLYMPIC BLVD
7224 N HINDS AVE

17021 FIGUEROA ST

5800 W SUNSET BLVD UN 16
404 W 7THSTSU 314
11900 W PICO BLVD

510W 6TH ST 950

6028 SANTA MONICA BLVD
7052 N RESEDA BLVD UN F-2
3326 SMAINST

635 S HILLSTSU 703

5211 W ADAMS BLVD

8400 RESEDA BLVD

9035 DE SOTO AVE

20044 VANDWEN STHA
8235 TAMPA

18428 W sAun sr

15826 STAGG

111775 CENTRAL AVE
12067 FOOTHILL BLVD UN D

8655 N TAMARACK AVE
412 W 6THST#619

5040 E ALHAMBRA AVE
181955010 ST

6933 CANOGA AVE #7
6555 HOPE ST

751w B[V[RI.V BLVD

1556 W 6TH

2058 W MANCH[ST[R BLVD
7125 OLVE STSU 511
10901 SANTA MONICA BLVD
3300 W SUNSET BLVD UN A
5756 MESMER AVE

NHOLLYWOOD
LOS ANGELES
SAN FERNANDO
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES

NORTH HOLLYWOOD

SUN VALLEY
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
NORTH HOLLYWOOD

LOS ANGELES

812016
8112016
81112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016
8112016

8112016

8112016

29150
146.00
29150
519.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
442,50
146.00
146.00
29150
29150

06/26/17

06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17

5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5112018
51112018
5112018
51112018
5112018
51112018
5112018
51112018
5112018
51112018
51112018
5112018
51112018
5112018
51112018
5112018
51112018
51112018
5112018
51112018
5112018
51112018
5112018
51112018
5112018
5112018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018

ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION

ROUTINE CANCELLATION

10/1/2021
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FACILITY_NAME

HERRERAS JEWELRY.
HAGGEN 2162
HAGGEN GROCERY 2161
D KAVANAGH MOTORS INC
QUICK OIL CHANGE
ATRT Momuw GALLERIA MALL
DELMAR Al
SOUTHBAY AUTOMOYIVE
ALLIED MACHINERY MD\/ERS INC
SCHWABEN AUTO CENTE
EUROMOTIVE AUTO cmm
CARLOS VILLARREAL JEWELERS
ECONOMY TUNE & LUBE
4G'S AUTO REPAIR
RELIABLE AUTO SER\/\CE
AL'S TRUCK REPAI
TORRES AUTO aonv SHOP
LA RADIATOR & AUYOMOH\/E
DSS AUTO REPAI
THE ONE STOP AUYO coLLsion
CUSTOM LA SPO
ARMANDO'S. AUYO REPAIR
EXTREME AUTO mmn
mzs ROAD SERVIC!

0B OROZCO'S. CLEANERS
CAR[OSAUYO REPAIR & TIRE CENTER #2
LAR AUTO REPAIR
1 FREGOSO TIRES
UB HILL PARTNERS. LLC.
JERRY'S JEWELRY REPAIR
AAMCO TRANSMISSION
VALLEY RADIATOR
VIC'S AUTO REPAIR
LA FLEET CARE
LINCOLN DRY CLEANERS
SO-CALTIRES & WHEELS
S0 CAL MATERIAL HANDLING
KESTER & QUEEN COLLISION CENTER INC
KNIT GENERATION. INC.
BELTRAN AUTO CENTER
ALEX JEWELRY REPAIR
VAZOUEZ IR JEWELRY DESIGN
XTECH AUTO COLLISI
JOHN'S AUTO REPAIR
TECHNOLOGY AUTO BODY
18 A AUTO REPAIR
1& M TRAMSMISSION

WEST UNION OF THE CA PACIFIC ANNUAL CONFERENCE OF THE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

DAVINC
H&GFUEL

CABRILLO FUEL DOCK

AKZO NOBEL PAINTS LLC

PETROS K. INC.

REMON'S COMPLETE AUTO REPAIR

STAR JEWEL
Wiy mwn JEWELRY REPAIR
MISSION RD AUTO WRECKING
KINGTERO SMOG
SALAR JEW!

UNIVERSAL TRUCKING SCHOOL
ASPERY & GULDAG

NU-LIFE CLEANERS

HERMAN K DESIGN HOUSE
ABEL PEREIRA JEWELRY
MINAH JEWELRY FACTORY
ENCINO CENTER CAR WASH

NORTHRIDGE PLATING & METAL FINISHING

ANDREW'S TIRES
MMA HOOKAH WHOLESALE INC
REPTILE OUTPOST/ LA REPTILE
LA RADIATOR & AUTOMOVE. LLC
CITY NATIONAL PLAZA - 515
CALSTAR INC

PURETEK CORP

LOPEZ TIRE SERVICE & MUFFLER AUTO REPAIR

LENNOX STORE A503
AUTO CHLOR SYSTEM

ATET MOBILITY- £10425-91-HOLLYWOOD BOWL (USID113466)

STAR PRINT a DYEINC
'SAM WON IN

CBRITE METAL FINISHING
AUTOTECH

PELAYO'S AUTD SERVICE

EXCEL CLEANER!

DUTCH MASTER AUTO REPAIR
DR FRANK'S AUTO SERVICE
BMW CLINICING

LOU'S GARAGE

POLO'S AUTO xoomuu PAINT
LAROU) JEWELI

ASIA AUTO cmuswum
MANUEL'S IRON WORKS & RADIATOR
SWISS CLEANERS.

TRIPLE G GRIND & ROLL CO
MAYO'S AUTO REPAIR
ULTIMATE DRY CLEANERS
BUERGE CHRYSLER / JEEP.
ABEL'S GARAGE

SAM'S AUTO REPAIR

M & A PLASTICS INC
JCWELDING

C&SPLASTICS

MARINA AUTO BODY SHOP INC
'STANFORD THEATER FILV LAB
CERTIFY AUTO TRANSMISSION
CAPITOL AUTO BODY

HERRERA. URIEL

HAGGEN OPCO SOUTH, LLC

HAGGEN OPCO SOUTH, LLC

D. KAVANAGH MOTORS INC

BRICENO. JOSE

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS. LLC

ARTHUR HOFFMANN

ANDRES VACA BUCIO

ALLIED MACHINERY MOVERS INC
(OVAGIM TURAC

ERIC ZARGARIAN

CARLOS VILLARREAL

ECONOMY TUNE AND LUBE. INC.

GERMAN HERNANDEZ

RELIABLE AUTO SER\/\(E INC

INA VENTURES. |

lEcNELYORRES

LA RADIATOR & AUTOMOTIVE LLC

ERICK G GARCIA

JACOB MURILLO

SHERVIN SEYED RAZAVI

ARMANDO'S AUTO REPAIR. INC

JOSE ARTURO MUNOZ

ANDRES SANABRIA

SOLEDAD OROZCO

CARLOS ALFREDO LOPEZ

VLADIMIR MORSHCH

JOSE FREGOSO

UB HILL PARTNERS. uc
FLORENCIO GONZALE;

AD\/AN(EAUYOMDY\\/E GROUP INC
ENRIQUE & MARCO A LOPEZ

VICTOR ROFAEL

LA FLEET CARE INC

(GENESIS ORELLANA

SO CALTIRES. INC

SOUTHERN CALIF MATERIAL HANDLING. INC
KESTER & QUEEN mmsm CENTER INC
KNIT GENERATION. IN

BELTRAN GENERAL ENTERPmSEs INC
GAGIK ARUTYUNYAN

ISIDRO VAZOUEZ

XTECH AUTO COLLISION INC

MARIA MORENO

JULIO ESCOBAR

ARTURO GUTIERREZ

MARIO LINARES

WEST DISTRICT UNION OF THE CA PACIFIC ANNUAL CONFERENCE OF THE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
PALMER TEMPLE ST PROPERTIES. LLC
H &G FUEL INC

CABRILLO FUELDOCK LLC

AKZO NOBEL PAINTS LLC

PETROS K. INC.

REMON SAW\RESBERNABA
PRIME N

ARMANDO Aauwu

RAMIREZ. MELINA

FSP SOUTH FLOWER ST Assncmzs uc
CALSTAR INC

PURETEK CORPORATION

JOSE LOPEZ MERCADO
LENNOX INDUSTRIES INC
AUTO-CHLOR SYSTEM OF CALIFORNIA. INC.
NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS. LLC
‘STAR PRINT & DYE INC

SAM WON INC

C-BRITE METAL FINISHING. INC
GUSTAVO NAVA

JOSE PELAYO

ARDA KALPAKCIAN

JOHN BROERS
FRANCISCO G VARGAS

BCI MOTOR WORKS INC

LUIS & SANDRA L NAKASONE
POLO HURTADO

KELEDJIAN, VAROUJAN

SANG LOCK KIM

MANUEL SANCHEZ

C3LUONG. LLC.

GREGORY GIDEON

ISMAEL CORREA REYES
'STEARNS/KLEIN PROPERTIES.
BUERGE JOHN

BARBOSA. ABEL IR

SAM'S AUTO REPAIR
GUILLERMO MORALES
YBARRA. CLEM

C&S PLASTICS. INC
WILUAMSON ENTERPRISES INC
'STANFORD THEATER FILM LAB
JONG CHOI

BENDERSKY

SITE_ADDRi

412 W 6TH STSU 311
3443 S SEPULVEDA BLVD

8985 W VENICEBLVD #B.
13428 W VENTURA BLVD
1111 W MANCHESTER AVE UN €
15303 VENTURA BLVD # C
12557 VENICE BLVD

1208 N GAFFEY STUN A
11231 SAN FERNANDO RD
15245 W BURBANK BLVD
18444 VENTURA BLVD

5505 HILLST SU 1640

7444 RESEDA BLVD # K&J
801N AVENUE 50

13308 WASHINGYON BLVD
812 CRISTOBAI

51508 vzmam AVE

930 N VERMONT AVE

870 N WESTERN AVE # 8

922 £ FLORENCE AVE

18407 VANOWEN STSTE F & G
5505 SAN FERNANDO MISSION BLVD
1100 W TEMPLE ST

905 FARRAGUT AVE # A

1025 N AVALON BLVD

9089 GLENOAKS BLVD #2
6723 RESEDA BLVD UN C
3792 S WESTERN AVE

7185 HILLST UN #304

625 SHILLST#813

17895 LA CIENEGA BLVD UN A
14414 OXNARD ST

2227 S CENTRAL AVE

7708 SEPULVEDA BLVD UN AG-A7
839 LINCOLN BLVD

58265 OLIVE ST

8124 DEERING AVE

6103N xzsm: AVE

3000 H

979N M\SSIDN RD#C

728 S HILLST#705

412 W 6TH ST #605

1546 W 7TH ST

B01E6THST

14637 BESSEMER ST #1
13940 FOOTHILL BLVD UN 105
3318 W VENICEBLVD # B
1200 W VERNON AVE

900 W TEMPLE ST

6621 FOOTHILL BLVD

210 WHALERS WK

5401 SUNSET BLVD.

7285 HILLST STE 403

9640 S VERMONT AVE # B
3334 N SAN FERNANDO RD
22512 WETHST

61185 FIGUEROA ST

625 S HILLSTUN B-28

1265 MISSION RD

211W PACIFIC (DASY HWY#B
740 S BROADW/

105 BROADWAY sr #a2o
4650 FRANKLIN AVE

647 SAN FERNANDO RD # C
2600 € 12TH ST

6315 OLIVE ST UNIT 825

1813 W MANCHESTER AVE UN A-C
8216 N LANKERSHIM BLVD SU 21
7660 GLORIA AVE

6216 W SANTA MONICA BLVD UN B
5155 FLOWER STLVLD.

445 N FIGUEROA ST

1050 ARROYO AVE

8429 S FIGUEROA ST # A

3410 N SAN FERNANDO RD STE 5
16142 HART ST

2301 N HIGHLAND AVE

13324 ESTRELLA STSU A

13324 ESTR[LIA Ave

1213 W 253R

1502 W ANANEIM T

357 N FLETCHER DR

14900 BURBANK BLVD

9450 VAN NUYS BLVD #9

5300 E YORK BLVD

7137 RESEDA BLVD

3429 W VENICE BLVD

7813 5 BROADWAY ST

6105 BROADWAY ST #306
3700 W PICO BLVD #B

88045 VERMONT AVE

16904 1/2 PARTHENIA ST

15174 RAYMER ST

1820 W ADAMS BLVD

12754 VENTURA BLVD

11750 W SANTA MONICA BLVD

029 € 4TH ST
1301 5 PACIFIC AVE UN 2
11735 SHELDON ST

10717 N SAN FERNANDO RD
12621 FOOTHILL BLVD

4115 S REDWOOD AVE

1141 N SEWARD ST

716 N ALVARADO ST # C

6031 N LANKERSHIM BLVD SU G
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RETURNE

D DATE

5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
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5/1/2018
5/1/2018
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5/1/2018
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5/1/2018
5/1/2018
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5/1/2018
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5/1/2018
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5/1/2018
5/1/2018
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5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
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1/1/2019
1/1/2019

RETURN_DESP

ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION
ROUTINE CANCELLATION

ROUTINE CANCELLATION

SEC_ASSIGNE
D_DATE

10/1/2021
10/1/2021
10/1/2021
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10/1/2021
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IN0265298
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FA0015402

FACILITY_ID

FACILITY_NAME

'ALPINE RESTAURANT EQUIPMENT
RICK'S Aummonvz SERVICE
D& D PLASTI
SHERMAN KIM AUTO BODY/REPAIR/TIRE
€. CAUTO SERVICE
SLATER ROOF €O INC
POWELL BROS BODY SHOP
MARLENE'S MUFFLER SHOP
WESTERN zmmmmons coINe
OFFENHAUSER SALES C(
VaF MANUFACTURING
HOBBY PEOPLE
SOUTHEND JANITORIAL
HANE HARDWARE
DOMINGUEZ JEWELRY REPAIR
HONDA OF NORTH HOLLYWOOD
DANNY'S ORNAMENTAL IRON SHOP
CASEY'S CYCLE REPAIR
A-1BODY WORKS INC
VICTORY VETERINARY CENTER
PRIME RENYA\S LLC/ PRO VALUE PROPE
PENROSE SF. L
GEMINI szcumv
LEE'S AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
MM LOPEZ ENERGY LLC
VICTOR mmsmssuou
JAVCO TRANSMISSION C
ANGELES AUTO aonv CENTER

ARMANDO'S FURNITURE FINISHING

8

R JEWELERS
NATURE'S DESIGN. INC
DAISY FRESH CLEANERS
CBC GENERAL AUTO REPAIR
‘GOLDEN GLO QUALITY CLEANERS
NICK'S AUTO BODY SHOP
SIGNATURE CLEANERS
BARRINGTON MOTORS
JERRY'S CLEANERS
LE UNIOUE
KOUZOUIAN'S CUSTOM FURNITURE
UNION BODY SHOP
UNITED TRANSMISSION
SPORTS IMPORTS AUTO REPAIR
LONDON AUTO CAR CARE
TED & JERRY'S AUTO DISMANTLE
18 AUTO SPECIALIST
MG Gmo ASSAV\NG LAB
LA. M
KAy AUYQMOTIVE DISTRIBUTORS
€2 STAR JEWELRY
B&CINSTRUMENTS

&R AUTO
CHOI'S TRANSMISSION CENTER
MONICA'S CLEANERS
4 STARS AUTO DISMANTLER SALES

ENCINO TIRE & SERVICE
ALLBRAKE & LUBE
CHUBBY'S AUTOMOTIVE
UNION A

JAPANESE AUTO CENTER

AAND B AUTO REPAIR INC
XCELAUTOBODY

LUNA'S RADIATORS & MUFFLERS, INC
ROMAN'S BODY FRAME

COUNTRY VILLA TERRACE

anmmsz AuTO WRECKING
ABE & SO

LEE'S AUTD x. MUFFLER

PAT'S AUTO CLINIC

EARL'S AUTOMOTIVE & AIR CONDITIONIN
LUPE'S AUTO SALES & DISMANTLING
‘GROUT & CONCRETE PUMP SUPPLY
GOLD STAR JEWELRY

AUTO AUCTION GROUP INC

PURRFECT AUTO SERVICE #50

RAUL'S GARAGE

HOST INTERNATIONAL INC

HOST INTERNATIONAL INC

BROTHERS AUTOMOTIVE
ANTIQUE AND NEW

BEVERLY AUTO REPAIR CENTER
KRAFT TECH

TECHNICAL HEATERS

CARTEKK

AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS.

“THE ORIGINAL HANGER'S CLEANERS
EAND G ENGINE REBUILDING

A1 AUTO REPAIR & TRANSMISSION
CENTINELA CLEANERS.

LIZARDE AUTO SERVICE

ALLMATIC TRANSMISSION SERVICE
NEW 7-STAR AUTO BODY & REPAIR
BELLS AUTO PARTS & WRECKING
HERNANDEZ AUTO CARE

'ALPINE RESTAURANT EQUIPMENT. LLC
GREENWOOD. chAan ™
DETTMAN. DAVE & D

SHERMAN KIM AUTO scnwammn
CARLOS CUMMINS

FREUTEL. HARRY

POWELL CARNISH

FLORES. RAULP.

WESTERN EXTERMINATORS CO INC
Offenhauser Sales Coro.

LLAMAS. VICTOR

HOBBY SHACK. INC

LEDAY. JOHN A

HANE HARDWARE INC

DOMINGUEZ. JORGE L

SAFARI AUTO CORPORATION

PATRICK J / STEPHEN M SMITH
MARSH. 1 R

MAKKAR. FOUZY

vaEREmA\le(/vaALuE

PENROSE SF. L

ANNESE. JOSEPN

LEE'S AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR. LLC

MM LOPEZ ENERGY LLC

VICTOR M GARZA

JAVIER GOMEZ

JOSE GARIBAY

SUNG JA KIM

MOTOR CITY AUTO WRECKING

MICHKY'S INC

ARMANDO AMEZCUA

NELSON MOLINA

LEONG. CARLOS L

GEORGE. TERTERIAN

CARLOS ESCAMILLA

SEUNG BUM .CHUNG

NICK CAMACHO

SIGNATURE CLEANERS

BARRINGTON MOTORS INC

JERRY'S CLEANERS

DUZARYAN. SARKIS

KOUZOUIAN'S CUSTOM FURNITURE. INC

ARACELI GUTIEREZ

ADOLFO SANCHEZ

JORGE A OCHOA/AMALIA AGUILAR

LONDON AUTO CAR CARE. INC.

TED ISAGHOLIAN

JOSE VALENCIA

GOZALIAN. MELIK

ANTONIO VAZOUEZ GUERRERO

KARDISH. JONA

€2 STAR JEWELRY. INC

B&C wsmuMEms INc

REY MONTO

s oo

CECILIA NAJAERA MENDOZA
RNA. JUAN

STEPHEN FASOLINE & RUDY DETGEN
WORK PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS, INC
ALPHA IMPRESSIONS, INC

FUENTES, CARLOS JOSE

HAMRICK, GARY

“THE TUNE UP. OIL CHANGE. BRAKE AND SMOG DEPOT, INC

MAECO MOTORSPORTS, LLC
ROBERT NEWTON ELLIS, i
SALVADOR FLORES

DESIGN MILA, INC

AAND B AUTO REPAIR INC
CHEWARD PASTRANA TEODOSIO
LUNA'S RADIATORS & MUFFLERS. |

MARMENAK MKITARYAN/SARKIS SIMI
SAN FERNANDO VALLEY ICE CO INC

Nummnsz AUTO WRECKING INC
MANZANO. ABELARDO
NORROMMY. INC
ZIAP SALEM
EARLS AUTOMOTIVE & AIR CONDIT
RIVAS, GUADALUPE
CLINGERMAN. GEORGE
GOLD STAR JEWELRY. INC
AUTO AUCTION GROUP INC
H AND H VENTURE. INC
CESAR GARCIA
HOST INTERNATIONAL LLC
HOST INTERNATIONAL LLC
UINE 204 LLC
LEE. YOUNG
ROOBEN szmms
OK. MICHAEL)
sEnmAN HERATCH
OMABA. KATSUHIKO
KRAFTTECH. INC
THERMOLAB
CAR TEKK INC
VISIONARY IMAGE INC
'STOAN ENTERPRISES
LEON. ENRIQUE
A1 AUTO REPAIR & TRANSMISSION, INC
GOLD DUST INT. TNADING INC.
GUSTAVO LIZARD:
EULAUA MWANDA CASTRO
DAEWOO CORPORATION
GREEN AUTO PARTS & RECYCLYING
JOSE CRUZ HERNANDEZ

ACCOUNT_ID

AR0014756
AR0012382
AR0015102
AR0015206
AR0015433

AR0060903

Pagedof 6

SITE_ADDRi

2378 W WASHINGTON BLVD
5733 W JEFFERSON BLVD
13920 S FIGUEROA ST

6320 S MAIN ST

3516 W SLAUSON AVE
12735 COCHRAN AVE
9814 SMAINSTSU 1

2239 £ 15TST

14708 W KESWICK ST

5270 ALHAMBRA AVE
5582 £ ALHAMBRA AVE
5541 BALBOA BLVD

11422 S BROADWAY ST
508 £ FLORENCE AVE

1545 N GLENDALE BLVD
5626 TUIUNGA AVE

5308 W VENICE BLVD
10249 N SAN FERNANDO RD
719 N FIGUEROA ST

11739 W VICTORY BLVD
16214 LINDBERGH ST
11275 PENROSE ST

7660 N SAN FENNANDO RDSUL
8155 CROCKEf

11950 LOPEZ cmvou RD
1246 W SAN FERNANDO RD
814 N WILMINGTON BLVD
4606 W ADAMS BLVD

8249 WOODMAN AVE

750 N MISSION RD

7360 RESEDA BLVD # A
4912 W JEFFERSON BLVD
412 W 6TH ST #505

13185 VELASCO ST

17220 SATICOY ST

7634 SAN FERNANDO RD
10555 W PICO BLVD

4100S AVALON BLVD
11707 W VENTURA BLVD
11671 W GATEWAY BLVD

9931 SAN FERNANDO RD UN 48
9450 N VAN NUYS BLVD UNIT 1
629 S HILLST #906

18066 VENTURA BLVD # A

6105 BROADWAY STSU 815
2244 SAN FERNANDO RD.
6059 W PICO BLVD

1345 TRUMAN ST#2 &3
100 WORLD WY UN 149
350 WORLD WY

1034 N SEWARD ST

7065 HILLST # 1060
3921 W FOUNTAIN AVE
2150 W VENICE BLVD
6105 BROADWAY ST #512
4102 W MELROSE AVE
661 ARROYO AVE UNIT B
710 N JESSIE ST
14038 W OXNARD ST

111775 CENTRAL AVE
2461 W WASHINGTON BLVD # B
35115 CENTINELA AVE SU G
2821 N FIGUEROA ST

6723 RESEDA BLVD # A

2430 W WASHINGTON BLVD
8777 N SAN FERNANDO RD
3200 W BEVERLY BLVD

LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES

LOS ANGELES

LOS ANGELES

LOS ANGELES

LOS ANGELES

LOS ANGELES

LOS ANGELES
VANNUYS

LOS ANGELES

LOS ANGELES
ENCINO

LOS ANGELES

LOS ANGELES

LOS ANGELES
NHOLLYWOOD

LOS ANGELES
PACOIMA
WILMINGTON
NORTH HOLLYWOOD

LOS ANGELES

90018
90016
90061
90003
90043
90019
90003
90033
91405
90032
90032
91316
90061
90003
90026
91601
90019
91331

01352

90014

01331
91402
90014
91316

90029
91340
91340
91401
90710
90292
90059
90018
90066
90065
91335
90018
91352
90057

7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
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LTIES

348.00
348.00
525.50
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17450
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348.00
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174.50

17450
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20172018
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20172018
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IN0270734
IN0270780
IN0270785
IN0270794.
IN0270880
IN0270884.
IN0270894.
IN0270895
IN0270960
IN0271031
IN0271047
IN0271121
IN0271168
IN0271214
IN0271268
IN0271312
IN0271313
IN0271343
IN0271347
IN0271353
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FA0019568

FA038839

M DRY CLEANERS
MINA'S CLEANERS

HOLLYWAY cmnm ECHOPARK
DELMAR CLEAN:

OSHM LTD.

‘GOLDEN REPAIR szzuw

AL AUTO REPAIR. I

OAK TREE AUTO aonv

LA, AUTO CARE

BARTHEL MOTOREN WERKE

USA GENERAL AUTO REPAIR

OSCAR'S FURNITURE.

VENICE BRAKE CENTER

CIRCLE STAR MERCEDES

EMBO CLEAN!

QuauTy AUTD SER\/\CE

MINIWORLD. INC

POLMERI JEWELRY

E&CAUTO REPAIR

JAVIER AUTO SERVICE

CANOGA. mnzvmnmr AUYO REPAIR
PICTURE CAR WAREHO

CHARTER (DMMUNICATIONS CA-840 HEADEND.
LINE 204

KAREN GOLD

CHARTER COMM CA-923 TECH CTR
A& P AUTO REPAIR

TUFENKGI JEWELRY

‘GARBIS DJABOURIAN

TIME WARNER W VALLEY. HUB 7 CA-2510
HVR INC

NEW STAR JEWELRY.

(TN DESIGNS

INTER STONE CORPORATION

PRESTIGE AUTO PARTS & SALVAGE INC

AMERICAN TOWER- SAN PEDRO #301039

MENDOZA BODY SHOP.

HIMCO SECURITY PRODUCTS

‘GARDA CASH LOGISTICS WEST

U.S. TEXTILE PRINTING

NIETO'S STATION

E&APALLETINC

PACIFIC COAST ANALYTICAL SERVICES

PORTA BELLA DESIGN SOURCES

1OE & MIKES AUTOMOTIVE

ST LOUIS BEARING CO INC

TTo's A\J‘m REPAIR

RJ FINANCIAL

ALUED NOUSTRES NG

MANNY'S AUTO REPAIR

DIESEL PERFORMANCE SHOPS

WHITESTONE TRADING CO

COSTUMER CLEANERS

ARG AUTO ELECTRIC AND AUTO REPAIR

MG PAINT CORP

PITTS PERFORMANCE

LEE'S GOLD ASSAY COMPAY

CHARTER COMMUNCATIONS CA-841 SCA 1 HUB

HIGHLAND PARK SKILLED NURSING.
HOLLYWOOD IMPORTS

MAX SPEED TRANSMISSION

DAVID MERCEDEZ SERVICE

AA HOLLYWOOD MUFFLER & BRAKES

AMERICA AUTO REPAIR & TIRE SERVICE

WEST VALLEY HEALTH CARE CENTER

=

THE 3C'S AUTO REPAIR
EUROPEAN SELECT MOTORS INC

655 HOPE HOA

DIEGO'S COMPLETE AUTO CARE CENTER
TELE PACIFIC COMMUNICATIONS.
FRANK'S DISCOUNT RADIATORS

SUMO GLASS

HAGGEN GROCERY 2161

T-MOBILE WEST LA33709D

ANDY AUTO BODY

K
SERENITY FAMILY MORTUARY
VENTURA SHELL # 136272

CA-831 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
LUCAS AUTO CENTER

LIDO CLEANERS

CARLOS VILLARREAL JEWELERS
ECONOMY TUNE & LUBE

4G'S AUTO REPAIR

JUSTTIRES #8641

PERSONAL AUTO REPAIR

HART MOTORS

RELIABLE AUTO SERVICE

TORRES AUTO BODY SHOP

R & A TRANSMISSION AUTO REPAIR
LA RADIATOR & AUTOMOTIVE
PENTA MOTORSPORTS

AB AUTO REPAIR CENTER

DS5 AUTO REPAIR

THE ONE STOP AUTO COLLISION
CUSTOM LA SPORTS

UNITED AUTOMDTNE REPAIR CENTER
TIRES ROAD SERVI

MARTI AUTO AD\IANCE

BENJI'S AUTO SERVICES

LINCOLN DRY CLEANERS

COCO'S AUTO REPAIR

SO-CAL TIRES & WHEELS

CVS PHARMACY #10146

LaJDM

MOVIEMACHINES

S0 CAL MATERIAL HANDLING
KESTER & QUEEN COLLISION CENTER INC
KNIT GENERATION. INC.

ELPOLLO LOCO #5945

REMON'S COMPLETE AUTO REPAIR
DANNY'S JEWELRY REPAIR

STAR JEWELERS

7-ELEVEN #25599

LAR AUTO REPAIR

BROWN'S AUTO REPAIR

VIC'S AUTO REPAIR

JULARIM
GENERAL CLEANERS. INC

DIGNA & MUERTA. JOSE GUZMAN
DELMAR HOLDING. INC

OSHM LTD.

RAFAEL SERRANO

A1 AUTO REPAIR. INC

SUSY ROBLES

RIVA. ASAF
BARTHEL MOTOREN WERKE. INC

TRAN. HYUNH VAN

OSCAR'S FURNITURE REFINISH. INC

'VENICE BRAKE CENTER INC

SLOAN. STEVE

EMBO CLEANER. INC

CARLOS CUMMINS

MINIWORLD. mc

ISAHAK OCALIAL

CARLOSCARYAGENA

JAVIER RUIZ

BRIAN SCHNEIDER

PICTURE CAR WAREHOUSE. INC.

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS - CA-840- HEADEND
LINE 204 LLC

GEMDZHYAL KAREN

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS OPERATING LLC
CASILLAS. ANGEL

HAGOP TUFENKIIAN

DIABOURIAN. GARBIS

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS OPERATING LLC
HVRINC

SEOL KUM S00
ARMENUI TATEVOSIAN
INTER STONE CORPORATION
PRESTIGE AUTO PARTS & SALVAGE
AMERICAN TOWER CORPORATION
JAIME MENDOZA
HIMCO SECURITY PRODUCTS
GARDA CASH LOGISTICS WEST INC
U.S. TEXTILE PRINTING INC
NIETO BROTHERS CORPORATION
CORTEZ ESTATE LLC
ARBRAS CORPORATION
PORTA BELLA DESIGN SOURCES INC
FRANCESCO CASTANIA
IACHALA. MICHAEL
JOSE EFRAIN TOBAR
ABALKHAD. RANDY
ALLIED ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
MANUEL FRANCO BARRAGAN
HAMLIN. JOHN
WHITESTONE €O INC
COSTUMER CLEANERS INC
RAMON RIOS
GOMEZ. MIKE
PITTS PERFORMANCE. INC
LEE. KIRK YONG
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS OPERATING LLC
HIGHLAND PARK SKILLED NURSING. LLC
HOLLYWOOD IMPORTS AUTO REPAIR INC
MAXIMO MUY ESQUIPULAS
FLORES. ARMANDO

MATTHEW VENTURE INC
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS OPERATING LLC
LUCAS AUTO CENTER. LLC

VINE-C, INC

CARLOS VILLARREAL
ECONOMY TUNE AND LUBE. INC.
GERMAN HERNANDEZ

GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY
CRISTIAN G FUENTES MIRANDA

ARA ATRANIK HARTOONIAN

RELIABLE AUTO SERVICE. INC

LEONEL TORRES

RAULLUENGAS

LA RADIATOR & AUTUMDT\VE uc
PENTA MOTORSPORTS IN

GHAZI ABDULHAMEED

ERICK G GARCIA

JACOB MURILLO

SHERVIN SEYED RAZAVI

JONATHAN AMILCAR CASTANEDA-DONIS.
ANDRES SANABRIA

ELEAZOR MARTINEZ

BENJI'S AUTO SERVICES, INC

(GENESIS ORELLANA

BYRON BEZA

50 CALTIRES. INC

LONGS DRUG STORES CALIFORNIA LLC
NAGANO INC

MOVIEMACHINES LLC

'SOUTHERN CALIF MATERIAL HANDLING. INC
KESTER & QUEEN COLLISION CENTER INC
KNIT GENERATION. INC

ELPOLLO LOCO. INC

REMON SAWIRES BERNABA

ARMANDO AQUINO

RAMIREZ MELINA

7-ELEVEN. INC

VLADIMIR MORSHCH

SHAWN BROWN

VICTOR ROFAEL

AR0060953
AR0060570

AR00G5106

Pagesof 6

2751 W BEVERLY BLVD
5782 W RODEO RD

1159 N ECHO PARKAVE
8235 TAMPA A

14418 OXNARD sw
412 W 6THST#619
3554 W 15T ST

1751 E SLAUSON AVE
20944 VANOWEN ST #A
21718 DEVONSHIRE ST
7052 N RESEDA BLVD UN F-2
4310 W JEFFERSON BLVD
10603 W VENICE BLVD
lszalcxNAﬁD STHA
3809 W 6TH

3s16W SLAUSDN AVE

8729 BRADLEY AVE
635 S HILLSTSU 703

716 N ALVARADO ST #D.
7670 WOODMAN AVE # 5
6933 CANOGA AVE #7
8400 RESEDA BLVD

5915 W BOWCROFT ST
15022 SAN FERNANDO RD
707 S BROADWAY ST # 1003
10000 COMMERCE AVE
12909 SAN FERNANDO RD UN €
608 S HILLST GL101

7285 HILLST UN 800
15931 SAN JOSE ST
712 S OLIVE ST SU 414
640'S HILLST SU 460

728 S HILLST #502
12621 W SHERMAN WY
9835 SAN FERNANDO RD.
1350 W 25THST #B

13352 VAN NUYS BLVD UN B
3326 SMAINST

3021 GILROY ST
181955070 ST

11025 S FIGUEROA ST
17021 5 FIGUEROA ST
15751 ROXFORD ST#
5211 W ADAMS BLVD
20105 PACIFIC AVE

333 E HARRY BRIDGES BLVD
6400 S NORMANDIE AVE UNIT B,
510W 6TH ST 950

7750 N SEPULVEDA BLVD UN 1
7285 HILLST STE 1005

11275 VENTURA BLVD

8951 SEPULVEDA BLVD

5550 S BANDERA ST

7922 WOODLEY AVE
A11WTTHST#613

1905 N WILCOX AVE
550 HILLST SU 1640

7444 RESEDA BLVD # K&J

801 N AVENUE 50

92105 SEPULVEDA BLVD

637 W BATTERY ST

7957 VAN NUYS BLVD

13308 WASHINGTON BLVD
5150’5 VERMONT AVE

6050 N VINELAND AVE UNIT 4
930 N VERMONT AVE

7868 DEERING AVE

8220 FOOTHILL BLVD UN 24

6
839 LINCOLN BLVD
197615H[RMANW‘1

5826’5 OLIVE

12746 W J[FFERSDN BLVD #3160
329 FIGUEROA ST

4011 GOODWIN AVE

8124 DEERING AVE

6103 N KESTER AVE

3000S HILLST

6411 SEPULVEDA BLVD STE 26
9640'S VERMONT AVE # B
225172 WETHST

6118 S FIGUEROA ST

4650 FRANKLIN AVE

6723 RESEDA BLVD UN C

647 SAN FERNANDO RD # C
22275 CENTRAL AVE

LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
RES!

GARDENA

SAN PEDRO
PANORAMA CITY
MARINA DEL REY
LOS ANGELES
NHOLLYWOOD
LOS ANGELES
CANOGA PARK
SUNLAND.

LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES

sl
SAN FERNANDO
LOS ANGELES

90057
90016
90026
91335
91401
90014

04

90058
91303
91311
91335
90016
90034
91411
90020
90043
91352
90014
90026
91402

91304
91040
90029
0001
91335
90034
90744
91042
91335
90291
91306
90003
90094
90744
90039
91304
1411
90007
1411
90044

90013
900132302

90027
91335
91340
0011

7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
71312017
71312017
7/31/2017
71312017
7/31/2017
71312017
7/31/2017
71312017
7/31/2017
71312017
71312017
7/31/2017
71312017
7/31/2017
71312017
7/31/2017
71312017
7/31/2017
71312017
71312017
7/31/2017
71312017
7/31/2017
71312017
7/31/2017
713112017
73112017
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73112017
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73112017
713112017
713112017
713112017
713112017
713112017
713112017
713112017
713112017
713112017
713112017
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713112017
713112017
713112017
713112017
713112017
713112017
713112017
713112017
713112017
73112017
73112017
73112017
73112017
713112017

348.00

348.00

03/14/18

03114118
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1/1/2019
1/1/2019
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1/1/2019
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3898 20172018 INO271374 FA0029956 TECHNOLOGY AUTO BODY JULIO ESCOBAR AR0063694 14637 BESSEMER ST #1 VANNUYS 91411 7/31/2017 $ s 03/14/18 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO271376 FAQ038088 MBRECYCLNG MABELLIN ROSEMARY BARRIOS DE LEON ARO065535 1800 E S0TH ST LOS ANGELES 90058 7/31/2017 $ s 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO271393 FAQD38289  ZAYO BANDWIDTH CA-53W ZAYO GROUP LLC AR0063010 530 W 6THST SU720 LOS ANGELES 90014 7/31/2017 $ s 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO271395 FAQ038229 &) AUTO REPAIR EZ GAS AND MARKET. INC ARO063149 2058 W MANCHESTER BLVD LOS ANGELES 90047 713112017 $ s 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO271402 FAQD38313 I FREGOSO TIRES JOSE FREGOSO AR0064712 3792 S WESTERN AVE LOS ANGELES 90018 7/31/2017 $ s 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO271406 FAQD36387 BM G MOUNTINGS VAGE AMIRKHANYAN AR066525 7285 HILLST STE 1103 LOS ANGELES 90014 7/31/2017 $ s 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO271407 FAQD36695  ALEXJEWELRY REPAIR GAGIK ARUTYUNYAN AR0065024 728 SHILLST #705 LOS ANGELES 90014 7/31/2017 $ s 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO271414 FAQD35614 OMEGA AUTO PARTS AND REPAIR OMEGA AUTO PARTS AND REPAIR INC AR0065299 12355 BRANFORD ST SUN VALLEY 91352 7/31/2017 $ s 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO271448  FAQD02667  MDICUTTING MDI CUTTING ARO065185 801 E 7TH ST UNIT 408 LOS ANGELES 90021 7/31/2017 $ s 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO271501 FAQD1S689 AN TIEWELRY ANDRIAK TERZYAN AR0064685 610 S BROADWAY ST SU 424 LOS ANGELES 90014 7/31/2017 $ s 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO271515 FAQD21408 BOB OROZCO'S CLEANERS SOLEDAD OROZCO AR0064171 1025 N AVALON BLVD WILMINGTON 90744 713112017 $ s 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO271518 FAQD21517 MOTOR DOCTOR GYORGY SIMON ARO064688 2608 S LA CIENEGA BLVD # A LOS ANGELES 90034 7/31/2017 $ s 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO271540 FAQD36841 CARLOS AUTO REPAIR & TIRE CENTER #2 CARLOS ALFREDO LOPEZ AR065101 9089 GLENOAKS BLVD # 2 SUN VALLEY 91352 7/31/2017 $ s 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3808 20172018 INO271570 FADD23308  ANDREW'STIRES WILLIAM ERNESTO ORTIZ AR06S528 1813 W MANCHESTER AVE UN A-C LOS ANGELES 90047 7/31/2017 $ s 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO271659 FAQD38424 JERRY'SJEWELRY REPAIR FLORENCIO GONZALEZ AR0063302 625 SHILLST #B13 LOS ANGELES 90014 7/31/2017 $ s 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO271677 FAQD1S916  AAMCO TRANSMISSION ADVANCE AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC AR0063419 1789 SLA CIENEGA BLVD UNA LOS ANGELES 90035 7/31/2017 $ s 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO271776 FAQD38855 BEATSTAR LLC MARVIN A. MONTES AR0064381 6715 MCKINLEY AVE # B LOS ANGELES 90001 7/31/2017 $ s 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO271781 FAQD38902  AZTLAN TRUCKING SCHOOL VICTOR HARRINGTON AR064428 400 E MANCHESTER AVE LOS ANGELES 90003 7/31/2017 $ s 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO271862 FAQD39188  COCO'SAUTO REPAIR BYRON BEZA AR065087 19763 SHERMAN WY WINNETKA 91306 7/31/2017 $ s 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO271869 FAQD39150  TESTONLY PROS JESSE ALVEREZ AR064988 7660 FOOTHILLBLVD # B TUIUNGA 91042 7/31/2017 $ s 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO271874 FAQD39062  CAP'SIEWELRY REPAIR CARLOS PRADO AR0064866 610 S BROADWAY ST H429 LOS ANGELES 90014 7/31/2017 $ s 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO271876 FAQD39063  SALARJEWELR) SALAR JEWELRY. INC AR064871 740 S BROADWAY ST LOS ANGELES 90014 7/31/2017 $ s 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO271897 FAQD33594  MISSION RD AUTO WRECKING BEYOND RECYCLING. INC AR0065393 1265 MISSION RD LOS ANGELES 90033 7/31/2017 $ 349.00 $ 17450 0314118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO271905 FAQ039213 DOWNTOWN JEWELRY REPAIR EDGAR HERNANDEZ ARO065179 625 S HILLST UNB-28 LOS ANGELES 90014 7/31/2017 $ 349.00 $ 17450 0314118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO271909 FAQD39228  DURANGO SMOG CHECK JESUS GERARDO DE LA HOYA JR AR065280 3790 S WESTERN AVE UN C LOS ANGELES 90018 7/31/2017 $ 349.00 $ 17450 0314118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 IN0272097 FAQD39830 BEBINCA WANSUK AR066270 1001 S Vermont Ave Los Anceles 90006 7/31/2017 $ 349.00 $ 17450 0314118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO272197 FADD29652  CABRILLO FUELDOCK CABRILLO FUELDOCK LLC AR065020 210 WHALERS WK SAN PEDRO 90731 7/312017 § 252100 $ 1.260.50 0314118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 IN0272199  FADD29320 H &G FUEL H &G FUEL INC AR064705 6621 FOOTHILLBLVD TUIUNGA 91042 7/312017 §  1797.00 $ 898.50 0314118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO272375 FAQD20667 ~ QUICK STOP TRANSMISSIONS JAVIER CORRAL AR066090 8728 WOODMAN AVE HC ARLETA 91331 7/31/2017 $ 349.00 $ 17450 03714118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO272398 FA0027892  ULTIMATE AUTO SHOP ULTIMATE AUTO SHOP INC AR065206 7009 RESEDA BLVD RESEDA 91335 7/31/2017 $ 349.00 $ 17450 0314118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO272423  FAQD31650 X TECH AUTO COLLISION XTECH AUTO COLLISION INC ARO064763 1546 W 7THS LOS ANGELES 90017 7/31/2017 $ 349.00 $ 17450 03714118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 IN0272439 FAQD29891 VAZOUEZ JR JEWELRY DESIGN ISIDRO VAZOUEZ AR064663 412 W 6THST #605 LOS ANGELES 90014 7/31/2017 $ 349.00 $ 17450 0314118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO272444 FAQD32187 JOHN'S AUTO REPAIR MARIA MORENO AR063596  BOLE6THST LOS ANGELES 90021 7/31/2017 $ 349.00 $ 17450 0314118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO272453 FA0031027  RISING SUN AUTO SERVICE RISING SUN AUTO SERVICE INC. AR070961 7444 RESEDA BLVD # E RESEDA 91335 7/31/2017 $ 349.00 $ 17450 0314118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO272460 FAQD29960 & AAUTO REPAIR ARTURO GUTIERREZ AR063845 13940 FOOTHILL BLVD UN 105 SYLMAR 91342 7/31/2017 $ 349.00 $ 17450 0314118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3808 20172018 INO272464 FADD34149 I & M TRAMSMISSION MARIO LINARES ARO063668 3318 W VENICE BLVD # 8 LOS ANGELES 90019 7/31/2017 $ 349.00 $ 17450 0314118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 IND272564 FADD21138  LABOUTIOUE CLEANERS LA BOUTIOUE CLEANERS. INC AR063554 12443 BURBANK BLVD NHOLLYWOOD 91607 7/31/2017 $ 34900 $ 17450 03114118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO272568 FA0022442  PISTON AUTOMOTIVE RAFAEL YOLANDA ARO064328 13765 VAN NUYS BLVD PACOIMA 91331 7/312017 § 34900 $ 17450 03114118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO272571 FA0D23263  DAYTON ROGERS OF CALIFORNIA DAYTON ROGERS MANUFACTURING CO AR05005 9430 LURLINE AVE CHATSWORTH 91311 7/312017 § 34900 $ 17450 03114118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 IND272572 FADD24635  ALLEURO MOTORS ALVARADO. AMILCAR AR063905 1711 LA CIENEGA BLVD LOS ANGELES %0035 7/31/2017 $ 34900 $ 17450 03114118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 IND272573 FADD21233 R &SAUTOREPAIR OSCAR M ORTIZ-VILLANUEVE ARO064682 647 SAN FERNANDO RD # A SAN FERNANDO 91340 7/312017 $ 34900 $ 17450 03114118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO272574 FADD21396  ERNEST'S AUTO REPAIR ERNEST SIMON FAMILY TRUST ARO064658 1650 W 46TH ST LOS ANGELES 90062 7/31/2017 $ 34900 $ 17450 03114118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO272577 FA0024446  DROP SHOP STUDIOS DROP SHOP STUDIOS. INC AR064058 999 N MISSION RD LOS ANGELES 900331217 7/31/2017 $ 34900 $ 17450 03114118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO272580 FADD23864 405 AUTO CRAFTLLC CHRISTIAN ISSAC AR065196 870 N WESTERN AVE UN C LOS ANGELES 90020 7/31/2017 $ 34900 $ 17450 03114118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 IND272594 FAQD31201  WRENCH AUTOMOTIVE NADER SOBOROUGH AR0S5258 5618 W ADAMS BLVD LOS ANGELES %0016 7/31/2017 $ 34900 $ 17450 03114118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO272607 FAQD31985  ABELPEREIRA JEWELRY ABEL PEREIRA ARO064626 412 W 6TH ST SU 308 LOS ANGELES %0014 7/31/2017 $ 34900 $ 17450 03114118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 IND272713 FADD39988  PARTY CITY #439 GLENDALE PARTY CITY CORPORATION AR066428 2935 LOS FELIZ BLVD LOS ANGELES %0039 7/31/2017 $ 34900 $ 17450 03114118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO272735 FADDA0010  SUKUT CONSTRUCTION - CORBIN TOLL BROTHERS. INC AR066450 1178 PORTER RANCH DR PORTER RANCH 91326 7/31/2017 $ 5100 $ 25.50 03114118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 IND272737 FADDA0D12  SWISSPORT FUELING SWISSPORT FUELING AR066452 7260 WORLD WAY W LOS ANGELES 90045 7/31/2017 $ 5100 $ 17450 03114118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO272797 FAQD39621  ICE CREAM LAB ICE CREAM LAB LITTLE TOKYO LLC ARO066028 369 £ 2ND ST LOS ANGELES %0012 7/31/2017 $ 34900 $ 17450 03114118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO272811 FAQD39376  IOEY'STIRE & WHEELS LILIANA JANET RUIZ AR0S608 9021 S NORMANDIE AVE # A LOS ANGELES %0044 713112017 $ 34900 $ 17450 03114118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 IND272838 FA0D23720  NORTHRIDGE PLATING & METAL FINISHING NORTHRIDGE PLATING & METAL FINISHING INC ARO064789 18141 NAPAST NORTHRIDGE 91325 7/31/2017 $ 69600 $ 348.00 03114118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO272839 FADD23782  LESLIE'S SWIMMING POOL SUPPLIES #03 LESLIE'S POOLMART. INC ARO064186 6510 PLATT AVE WEST HILLS 91307 7/312017 $ 69600 $ 348.00 03114118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO272863 FADD35825  ELIINDUSTRIES INC ELIINDUSTRIES INC ARO063815 8950 N FULLBRIGHT AVE CHATSWORTH 91311 7/312017 § 69600 $ 348.00 03714118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 IND272864 FADD33514  ELMEDICO DE JEEP ORDONEZ MAURICIO ARO063571 3000 S FIGUEROA ST#1 LOS ANGELES 90007 7/31/2017 $ 6%6.00 $ 348.00 03114118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO272869 FAQD33696  ARTHUR'S CATERING TRUCK MFG GREEN APPLE SOLUTIONS. INC AR0S077 1537 S ESPERANZA ST LOS ANGELES 90023 7/31/2017 $ 69600 $ 348.00 03114118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO272877 FAQD38755 LA RADIATOR & AUTOMOVE. LLC LA RADIATOR & AUTOMOTIVE. LLC. AR0064023 6216 W SANTA MONICA BLVD UN B LOS ANGELES %0038 7/31/2017 $ 6%6.00 $ 348.00 03114118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO272891 FAQD39496  STAR PRINT &DYEINC STAR PRINT & DYE INC ARO0S5826 13324 ESTRELLASTSUA GARDENA %0248 713112017 $ 69600 $ 348.00 03114118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 IND272911 FADD38815 AAAA'S DEVELOPMENT MORAN. PATRICIA DE ESTRADA AR064220 6426 MCKINLEY AVE LOS ANGELES 90001 7/312017 § 105100 $ 525.50 03114118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 IND272915 FADDDDSE4  CITY NATIONALPLAZA - 515 FSP SOUTH FLOWER ST ASSOCIATES. LLC AR064196 515 S FLOWER STLVLD LOS ANGELES 90071 7/312017 § 105100 $ 525.50 03114118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 IND272928 FAQD34355  LINE ONE LABORATORIES. INC LINE ONE LABORATORIES. INC AR065568 9600 LURLINE AVE CHATSWORTH 91311 7/312017 § 105100 $ 525.50 03114118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 IND272938 FAQD38813  CALSTARINC CALSTAR INC AR064217 445 N FIGUEROA ST WILMINGTON 90744 7/312017 § 148700 S 743.50 03114118 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
3898 20172018 INO273026 FA0D33378  GARNER ENGINEERING INC GARNER ENGINEERING INC AR0065245 810 W 125THST LOS ANGELES 90044 8/29/2017 _$ 34900 $ 174,50 03/14/18 1/1/2019 ROUTINE CANCELLATION 10/1/2021  9/19/2022 ROUTINE CANCELLATION
Number of Invoices: 658 S 26984043 $ 94
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